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CHARTS

AUSTRALIA'S OFFICIAL MUSIC CHART

Week Commencing ~ 17 August 2009 ~ Issue #1016

SINGLES.  The Black Eyed Peas’ domination at the top of the chart has
finally come to an end. Knocking the Peas off the top is French house
producer David Guetta, and his collaboration with rapper Akon, Sexy Bitch.
Guetta, who produced | Gotta Feeling for the Black Eyed Peas, also holds
the No.7 spot with his song with Kelly Rowland, When Love Takes Over.
The biggest jump in the top 10 comes from Kate Miller-Heidke. Her track The
Last Day On Earth has moved up from No.9 to No.3 on the back of heavy TV
promotion. UK R&B star, Alesha Dixon has also taken a big leap up the chart
to No.19 with The Boy Does Nothing; the track that is fronting promos for this
year's Dancing With The Stars. This week marks an entire year that P!nk’s
former No.1, So What has been in the chart. It's sitting at No.68, having
jumped back up this week from No.73.

No.6 LIKE IT LIKE THAT - Guy Sebastian. No stranger to the higher
end of the charts, Australia’s original idol returns to the chart after a two-year
absence. This track comes from Sebastian’s forthcoming fifth album. It is the
latest in an impressive line of hits that includes Angels Brought Me Here
(No.1 Dec. '03), All | Need Is You (No.1 Mar. '04), Out With My Baby (No.1
Oct. '04) and Taller, Better, Stronger (No.3 Sep. '06). This track was chosen
by American TV network NBC to front their summer promotional campaign.
No.27 DO IT AGAIN - Cassie Davis. After earlier hitting with Like It
Loud (No.11 Feb. '09) and Differently (No.29 June '09), Perth’s Cassie
Davis has done it again; entered the chart, that is. Do It Again debuts in the
chart the week that her debut album Differently is released. Davis has been
busy of late, having just finished a tour of schools around New South Wales,
Victoria and Western Australia. She has also recently returned from a stint in
LA where she worked with the likes of Snoop Dogg and Warren G.

No.40 UPRISING - Muse. The spacey prog-rock sounds of Muse return
with Uprising, the lead single from their fifth album, The Resistance. Singer
Matt Belamy has likened the new track to a heavy-rock take on Goldfrapp.
Belamy has also stated that the focus of the track is the global financial crisis.
This is Muse’s first time in the chart since Starlight (No.46 Feb. '07). They've
also achieved previous chart placings with Super Massive Black Hole (No.34
June '06), Plug In Baby (No.57 Apr. '01) and Hysteria (No.61 Jan. '04).
No.57 MAMA DO (UH OH, UH OH) - Pixie Lott. British songstress
Pixie Lott, makes her chart debut with this number. The track was No.1 in the
UK in June and also reached No.5 on the European chart. Lott co-wrote the
song with famed producers/writers Mads Hauge and Phil Thornalley (one of
the writers behind Natalie Imbruglia’s hit Torn (No.2 Feb. '98)). Before
establishing herself in the pop world, Lott appeared in a West End production
of the musical - Chitty Chitty Bang Bang.

No.65 WARP - The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki. The Bloody
Beetroots, an Italian electro-house duo with a penchant for wearing Venom
masks, make their first visit to the chart with their track Warp. The track, a
collaboration with DJ/producer Steve Aoki, has been receiving fairly heavy
play on music TV over the last couple of weeks. Aoki and The Bloody
Beetroots also worked together on a remix of the track Spaceman by The
Killers. Other tracks by The Bloody Beetroots have featured on several
video games including FIFA "09.

No.70 NEOPOLITAN DREAMS - Lisa Mitchell. Neapolitan Dreams
is the second single by singer-songwriter Lisa Mitchell to enter the chart in
quick succession after Coin Laundry (No.35 Aug. '09) made its debut a
couple of weeks ago. The track, which features on her debut album Wonder,
originally featured on her EP Welcome To The Afternoon (No.93 June '08)
and placed at No.91 in the Triple J Hottest 100 earlier in the year. It has been
used in, amongst other things, the soundtrack to Packed To The Rafters, ads
for 3 Mobile and Surf detergent.

No.72 MAKE HER SAY - Kid Cudi. This song, by U.S. rapper Kid
Cudi, also features the talents of hip-hop luminaries Kanye West, and
Common. It's the second track to be lited from Kid Cudi’s debut album Man
On The Moon: The End Of Day. Previously, Kid Cudi has charted with two
versions of the same song; Day N Nite (No.15 May '09) and Day N Nite
(Original Explicit) (No.40 June '09). This track contains a sample of an
acoustic version of Lady Gaga's hit Poker Face and was originally titied |
Poke Her Face (this was deemed too offensive). Gaga has voiced her
approval of the track.

No.75 SHOOTING STARS - Bag Raiders. Making their debut on the
chart is Sydney electro duo, Bag Raiders. Formed in 2006, Bag Raiders are
Jack Glass and Chris Stracey. Until now, they have been known for their
prominent remixes of other artists, including Cut Copy, Lost Valentinos,
Muscles, Midnight Juggernauts and Chromeo. As well as their live shows,
that have seen them appear at prominent music festivals such as Parklife,
Shore Thing and Field Day, as well as further afield in Brazil and the U.S.
They have previously released two EPs and there is an album due for release
in the early part of 2010.

ALBUMS.  The top 100 album chart this week features no new entries. This
is the first time the album chart has contained no new entries since the week
of 12 January 2009. The Essential Michael Jackson still holds the top spot.
However, it may appear that the late King Of Pop’s dominance of the chart
may be coming to an end, with most of his albums taking a significant slide
down the list. A big mover in this week’s chart has been Brisbane artist Kate
Miller-Heidke; whose album Curiouser has moved back up in the chart from
No.33 to No.15 on the back of her current hit single The Last Day On Earth.
Another artist moving back up is Katy Perry. Her album One Of The Boys
has jumped back up in the wake of her national tour and is sitting at No.35 this
week. Re-entering the chart on the back of their November stadium tour
announcement is Pearl Jam and their greatest hits compilation
Rearviewmirror at No.57. Another (possible) tourer; Fleetwood Mac is sitting
just inside the top 40 with their compilation The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac,
this is the 235t week that the album has sat in the chart.
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#1 Single this week
ARIA Top 100 Singles — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

W W Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 2 3 1 Sexy Bitch David Guetta Feat. Akon VIR/EMI 6877595
2 1 10 1 | Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas A INR/IUMA 2712911
3 9 5 3 The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697579282
4 3 10 2 Sweet Dreams Beyonce [ SME G010001735767M
5 5 10 4  Battlefield Jordin Sparks ° JVE/SME 88697553682
6 - 1 6  Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME 88697580942
7 11 15 6  When Love Takes Over David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland o VIR/EMI 9681982
8 6 16 5  You Belong With Me Taylor Swift A BIG/UMA 2709120
9 4 12 2 Paparazzi Lady Gaga A INR/UMA 2712904
10 7 15 7 Heavy Cross The Gossip COL/SME 88697582952
11 8 6 6  Funhouse Plnk o LAF/SME 88697556452
12 10 20 1 Boom Boom Pow The Black Eyed Peas A2 INRIUMA 2706615
13 24 3 13 I Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) Pitbull HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5095
14 15 6 14 Already Gone Kelly Clarkson SME G010001777144J
15 22 3 15 Evacuate The Dancefloor Cascada UMA 2811794
16 29 3 16 Good Girls Go Bad Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-01277
17 12 12 3 NewDivide Linkin Park WAR US-WB1-09-01893
18 20 5 18  Obsessed Mariah Carey ISL/UMA 2713505
19 3 6 19 The Boy Does Nothing Alesha Dixon ATL/WAR GB-AHS-08-00416
20 13 12 3 Her Diamonds Rob Thomas ATL/WAR 7567895952
21 14 19 5  The Climb Miley Cyrus A HWR/UMA 8714430
22 19 8 14 21 Guns Green Day WAR US-RE1-09-00679
23 16 12 13 Bonkers Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden [ ] LIB/UMA LIBDIGITALO78
24 23 14 8  Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods o GE/UMA GERCDS001
25 18 15 10  Riverside Sidney Samson o NEON/WAR  AU-NE3-09-00091
26 26 5 26 22 Lily Allen CAP/EMI GB-AYE-08-02260
27 - 1 27 Do lt Again Cassie Davis SME 88697550682
28 36 2 28  Don't Miss You Ricki-Lee SHK PUBLIC021
29 21 12 10 Hush Hush; Hush Hush The Pussycat Dolls ° INR/IUMA 2708133
30 35 29 3 Halo Beyonce A2 COL/SME 88697473502
31 25 14 20  Hoedown Throwdown Miley Cyrus WALT/UMA  US-WD1-09-35873
32 30 9 9  Because Jessica Mauboy L] SME 88697535662
33 M4 3 26 Jump Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-00453
34 27 12 24 Knock You Down Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo INR/UMA 2711463
35 43 3 35  Coin Laundry Lisa Mitchell WAR AU-WA0-09-00130
% 32 11 26 If Today Was Your Last Day Nickelback RR/WAR NL-A32-08-87846
37 28 20 3 Not Fair Lily Allen A CAP/EMI 9647562
38 38 8 38  She's A Genius Jet CAP/EMI 6842825
39 37 3R 1 Love Story Taylor Swift A3 BIG/UMA 1799438
40 - 1 40  Uprising Muse WAR GB-AHT-09-00320
41 9 21 3 Breakeven The Script A RCA/SME 88697441432
42 17 44 7 Forever Chris Brown A2 JVE/SME 88697334012
43 33 5 33 Beautiful Eminem INR/UMA 2707629
44 M 4 44 No Suprise Daughtry SME G0100018088484
45 40 11 36 InFor TheKil La Roux PDR/UMA 2700976
46 47 4 46  Notion EP Kings Of Leon RCA/SME 88697568612
47 42 4 2 Sway, Sway Baby! Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0014
48 45 17 11 Waking Up In Vegas Katy Perry ° CAP/EMI 9679742
49 M 17 6  Bad Influence Plnk ° LAF/SME 88697533602
50 56 4 50  She Wolf Shakira EPI/SME G010001834791W
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W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
51 53 26 1 Right Round Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha A2 ATL/WAR 7567896654
52 48 17 48  I'm Not Alone Calvin Harris COL/SME 88697513252
53 68 5 53  Fire Burning Sean Kingston SME (0100018009408
54 54 47 1 Poker Face Lady Gaga A3 INR/UMA 1789813
55 49 14 19 Second Chance Shinedown ATL/WAR 7567896534
56 69 39 5  Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It) Beyonce A2 COL/SME 88697417512
* 57 - 1 57  Mama Do (Uh Oh, Uh Oh) Pixie Lott MER/UMA 2711869
58 46 18 1 We Made You Eminem A INR/UMA 2706416
59 51 15 13  Foreign Land Eskimo Joe MUSH/WAR 5186538032
60 52 30 3 Thriller Michael Jackson A SME 82876725202
61 50 22 1 Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny) A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls A INR/UMA 2700923
62 67 6 62 |Wanna The All-American Rejects INR/UMA 2709185
63 57 3 57  Broken Leg Bluejuice DEW/UMA 2714523
64 59 7 38  Never Say Never The Fray SME G010001745805A
* 65 1 65 Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki HUS/UMA 2715182
66 55 30 1 Black Or White Michael Jackson A2 SME (G0100005634545
67 72 23 4 Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The World Pt. 2) Evermore A WAR 5186531452
68 73 52 1 SoWhat Plnk A3 LAF/SME 88697372772
69 58 28 1 Billie Jean Michael Jackson A SME 82876725172
* 70 - 1 70 Neopolitan Dreams Lisa Mitchell WAR AU-WAO0-08-00364
4l 66 6 66 Work Ciara Feat. Missy Elliott LAF/SME 88697553052
72 - 1 72 Make Her Say Kid Cudi UMA 2710329
73 79 51 4 HotN Cold Katy Perry A2 CAPEMI 2663055
74 83 7 33  Caught In The Crowd Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697488872
75 - 1 75  Shooting Stars Bag Raiders MOD/UMA 2715014
76 60 18 9 1Do Not Hook Up Kelly Clarkson ° RCA/SME 88697524502
7 65 22 4 LoveGame Lady Gaga A INRIUMA 2704916
78 70 36 8 My Delirium Ladyhawke A MOD/UMA 1795692
79 62 1 8  Man In The Mirror Michael Jackson EPI/SME (G010000564509S
80 87 2 80  Heartbreak (Make Me A Dancer) Freemasons Feat. Sophie Ellis Bextor VIC/UMA ZIP069CD
81 74 28 14  Beautiful Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal L] UNI/UMA 1799453
Offishall
82 76 16 29  Differently Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy SME 88697494122
83 99 4 37 Birthday Sex Jeremih DEF/UMA 2705033
84 - 2 84  Before The Worst The Script SME G010001825363U
85 82 4 82  Release Me Agnes WAR GB-SXS-09-00056
86 64 21 16 Kiss Me Thru The Phone Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie [ ] INR/UMA 2706205
87 7 25 2 Beatlt Michael Jackson A SME 82876725182
8 95 2 88  Bulletproof La Roux PDR/UMA 2709093
8 80 20 15  Day'N'Nite (Crookers Remix) Kid Cudi ° UNI/UMA 2703554
90 78 6 56  Butterfly Fly Away Miley Cyrus and Billy Ray Cyrus WALT/UMA  US-WD1-09-35875
91 61 20 16 Smooth Criminal Michael Jackson SME G0100005644170
92 90 57 2 VivalaVida Coldplay A EMI GB-AYE-08-00265
93 84 59 1 Just Dance Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis A3 INR/UMA 1779103
94 77 15 46  Radar Britney Spears SME G010001290651B
9% 93 60 3 I'mYours Jason Mraz A2 ATLWAR US-EE1-08-00667
9% 75 13 20  Sugar Flo Rida Feat. Wynter ATL/WAR 7567895979
97 96 49 1 Sex On Fire Kings Of Leon A4 RCA/SME 88697352002
98 81 35 3 The Fear Lily Allen A CAP/EMI 6944752
99 85 24 5  The Way You Make Me Feel Michael Jackson SME (G010000564941X
100 97 31 11 Please Don't Leave Me Plnk ° LAF/SME 88697471622
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
63 2 63  Fallin' For You Colbie Caillat UMA 2713490
86 1 86  Lily Rav Thomas BSIDE BYR007
88 1 88  Shining Down Lupe Fiasco ATL/WAR US-AT2-09-02243
89 12 57  Crazier Taylor Swift BIG/UMA US-CJY-08-03263
91 1 91  I'd Rather Be With You  Joshua Radin ATL/WAR US-QE9-08-00002
92 22 3 Don't Trust Me 30H!3 A ATL/WAR 7567896623
94 21 12 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy o SME 88697491362
98 20 5 Love Sex Magic Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake A LAF/SME 88697508652
100 41 2 Use Somebody Kings Of Leon A2 RCA/SME 88697412182
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Title

Essential Michael Jackson
The EN.D

Funhouse

Cradlesong

#1's

Wonder

Hannah Montana: The Movie
Fearless

It's Not Me, It's You
State Of The Art

My Dream - Mio Visione
King Of Pop

The Collection

As Day Follows Night
Curiouser

The Fame

Thriller

21st Century Breakdown
I'm Not Dead

| Am... Sasha Fierce
Only By The Night

Dark Horse

Lungs

Relapse

The Script

La Roux

Leave This Town
Inshalla

Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics
Twilight

Transformers: Revenge Of The Fallen - The Album

Mlssundaztood

All | Ever Wanted

Far

One Of The Boys

Battlefield

Music For Men

Been Waiting

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac

HIStory: Past, Present And Future - Book 1
The Motown Years 50

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix

Michael Buble Meets Madison Square Garden
Try This

Conditions

West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum

The Very Best Of The Eagles

Doll Domination 2.0

Faith + Hope + Love

Sound Awake

Artist

Michael Jackson
The Black Eyed Peas
Plnk

Rob Thomas
Michael Jackson
Lisa Mitchell
Miley Cyrus
Taylor Swift

Lily Allen

Hilltop Hoods
Mark Vincent
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Sarah Blasko
Kate Miller-Heidke
Lady Gaga
Michael Jackson
Green Day

Pink

Beyonce

Kings Of Leon
Nickelback
Florence + The Machine
Eminem

The Script

La Roux
Daughtry
Eskimo Joe

Slim Dusty
Soundtrack
Soundtrack

Pink

Kelly Clarkson
Regina Spektor
Katy Perry
Jordin Sparks
Gossip

Jessica Mauboy
Fleetwood Mac
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson And The Jackson 5
Phoenix

Michael Buble
Plnk

The Temper Trap
Kasabian

The Eagles
Pussycat Dolls
Hillsong
Karnivool
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A4
A
A9
[ ]
A5

A
A2
A2
A
A
A

A3
A15
A

A 10
A

A3
A?2

A
(]

A2

Al

A2

AN

Company
EPI/SME
INR/UMA
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
SME
WAR
WALT/UMA
BIG/UMA
CAP/EMI
GE/UMA
SME

SME
EPI/SME
DEW/UMA
SME
INR/IUMA
EPI/SME
WAR
LAF/SME
COL/SME
RCA/SME
RR/WAR
ISLIUMA
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
PDR/UMA
RCA/SME
MUSH/WAR
EMI
ATL/WAR
RPS/WAR
ARI/SME
RCA/SME
SIRE/WAR
CAP/EMI
JVE/SME
COL/SME
SME
RHI/WAR
EPI/SME
MO/UMA
V2/SHK
RPS/WAR
ARI/SME
LIB/UMA
COL/SME
WAR
INR/UMA
HMA/SME
CYM/SME

Catalogue No.
5204222000
2708142
88697406492
7567896812
88697046592
5186509532
8713376
1799119
6942772
GERO001
88697552412
88697356242
88697536212
DEW9000168
88697394392
1791397
5044226000
9362497777
82876804712
88697409802
88697425462
RR80282
2711240
2703216
88697523182
2703635
88697537442
5186534242
3102680
7567896656
9362497667
74321913242
88697327152
9362497550
5042492
88697558482
88697529222
88697431782
8122736352
474709.2
5311546
VVR702468
9362497672
82876573782
LMCD0056
88697518312
7559626802
2705553
HMACD226
KARNO4
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51 85
52 47
53 54
54 57
55 65
56 56
57 -

58 53
59 4l

60 52
61 64
62 50
63 63
64 73
65 75
66 58
67 59
68 67
69 77
70 62
4l 78
72 83
73 97
74 76
75 69
76 79
77 96
78 88
79 61

80 60
81 90
82 91

83 74
84 94
85 93
86 -

87 66
88 99
89 -

90 -

91 86
92 84
93 98
94 100
95 68
96 80
97 87
98 70
99 95
100 -
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Title

The Boat That Rocked

Confetti

Gurrumul

Black Ice

Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
Rockferry

Rearviewmirror

Walking On A Dream

Nevermind

Horehound

Can't Take Me Home

Dangerous

The Ultimate Collection

Hits

Viva La Vida

Defying Gravity

Bad

Exile On Mainstream

Begin To Hope

Killswitch Engage Il

Apocalypso

Greatest Hits

The Number Ones

The Essential Simon & Garfunkel
Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of...
Alright, Still

The Best Of Patrizio Buanne

Truth Of The World: Welcome To The Show
The Very Best Of Michael Jackson With The Jackson 5
Invincible

Freedom

Secrets And Lies

The Fray

We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things.
R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The Struggle)
Because Of The Times

Off The Wall

Love & War

It's Blitz!

Greatest Hits

Circus

Something To Be

Metallica

Some People Have Real Problems
Project Blues: Saturday Suffering Fools
Lines, Vines And Trying Times

Soul

Pray For Villains

Flying Colours

The Best Of Simon & Garfunkel

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW

Tl
3
17
7
2
1
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Title

Billy Talent Il

Blood On The Dance Floor: HIStory In The Mix
Old Crows/Young Cardinals

Bringer Of Plagues

Friendly Fires
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Artist

Soundtrack

Little Birdy
Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu
AC/DC

Creedence Clearwater Revival
Duffy

Pearl Jam

Empire Of The Sun
Nirvana

The Dead Weather
Plnk

Michael Jackson
Whitney Houston
Phil Collins
Coldplay

Keith Urban
Michael Jackson
Matchbox Twenty
Regina Spektor
Killswitch Engage
The Presets

Neil Young

Bee Gees

Simon & Garfunkel
Crowded House
Lily Allen

Patrizio Buanne
Evermore

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Akon

Bertie Blackman
The Fray

Jason Mraz

Flo Rida

Kings Of Leon
Michael Jackson
Daniel Merriweather
Yeah Yeah Yeahs
Mariah Carey
Britney Spears
Rob Thomas
Metallica

Sia

Diesel

Jonas Brothers
Seal

DevilDriver

Bliss N Eso

Simon & Garfunkel

Artist

Billy Talent
Michael Jackson
Alexisonfire
Divine Heresy
Friendly Fires

° MER/UMA 2701298
ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD86

A2 SFM/MGM SFGU080201

A5 ALB/SME 88697417452

A CONC/UMA 1800022

A2 PDR/UMA 1799117

A4 EPI/SME 5191132000

A CAP/EMI 2354032

A5 GEF/UMA DGCD24425
COL/SME 88697539122

A2 LAF/SME 73008260622

A9 EPI/SME 5044242000

o SME 88697463232

A4 WAR 3984237952

A4 CAP/EMI 2660462

o CPT/EMI 2357512

A6 EPI/SME 5044232000

A3 ATL/WAR 7567899698

° SIRE/WAR 9362441122
RR/WAR RR78895

A3 MOD/UMA MODCD078

A RPS/WAR 9362489352
RHI/WAR 8122798857

A COL/SME 5134702000

A 12 CAPEMI 8383962

A CPT/EMI 3717392
DEC/UMA 5320638
WAR 5186531142
MO/UMA 5305972

A2 SME 495174.2

° UNI/UMA 1793437
MGM F5BB09

° EPI/SME 88697453652

A2 ATL/WAR 7567899475
ATL/WAR 7567896624

A2 RCA/SME 88697202092

A5 EPI/SME 5044212000
UMA 2706285
MOD/UMA MODCD107
COL/SME 5054612000

A JVE/SME 88697407762

A3 ATL/WAR 7567934352

A8 UNI/UMA 5315606
INE MPRCDAUS1
LIB/JUMA LMCD0058
HWR/UMA 8714739

° WAR 9362498246
RR/WAR RR78752

° ILL/UMA ILLO29CD
SME 88697282352

Company Catalogue No.

WEA/WAR 2564689836

EPI/SME E268000

CTX/SHK CTX493CD

RR/WAR RR78482

INE XLCD383

Company Catalogue No.
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#1 Physical Single this week

ARIA Top 50 Physical Singles - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

W LW Tl HP
* 1 4 2 1
2 1 5 1
* 3 1 3
4 - 1 4
5 5 5 4
6 3 14 1
* 7 1 3 7
8 7 3 7
9 6 5 4
10 8 10 3
1 2 2 2
1210 3 9
13 9 13 1
14 16 4 1
15 13 3 13
16 14 9 2
17 12 1 5
* 18 1 18
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Title

Don't Miss You

| Gotta Feeling

Do It Again

Like It Like That
Battlefield

The Climb

The Last Day On Earth
Sweet Dreams

Paparazzi

You Belong With Me

Lily

Funhouse

Boom Boom Pow

Sway, Sway Baby!

Knock You Down
Because

When Love Takes Over

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
Notion EP

Halo

We Made You

Art vs. Science

Work

Not Fair

Waking Up In Vegas

Love Story

Heartbreak (Make Me A Dancer)
Mama Do (Uh Oh, Uh Oh)
The 12 Mixes

Tame Impala

Bad Influence

Right Round

Recordings Of The Middle East
Sugar

Chase That Feeling

Kiss Me Thru The Phone
Not For You

Day 'N' Nite (Crookers Remix)
Her Diamonds

LoveGame

Welcome To The Afternoon
I'd Come For You

| Wanna

Change

Stone Cold Sober
Generation Why

Second Chance

Beautiful

Dead And Gone

Ramona Was A Waitress

These were in the top 100 last week:

w T HP
42 21 5
44 15 17
45 18 10
47 24 12
49 18 5
50 5 41

Title

Been Waiting

| Do Not Hook Up
Breakeven

Blood Bank

Love Sex Magic
Kiss A Girl

Artist

Ricki-Lee

The Black Eyed Peas

Cassie Davis

Guy Sebastian

Jordin Sparks

Miley Cyrus

Kate Miller-Heidke

Beyonce

Lady Gaga

Taylor Swift

Rav Thomas

Plnk

The Black Eyed Peas

Short Stack

Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
Jessica Mauboy

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Pitbull

Kings Of Leon

Beyonce

Eminem

Art vs. Science

Ciara Feat. Missy Elliott

Lily Allen

Katy Perry

Taylor Swift

Freemasons Feat. Sophie Ellis Bextor
Pixie Lott

Michael Jackson

Tame Impala

Plnk

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

The Middle East

Flo Rida Feat. Wynter

Hilltop Hoods

Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. Sammie
Natalie Bassingthwaighte

Kid Cudi

Rob Thomas

Lady Gaga

Lisa Mitchell

Nickelback

The All-American Rejects
Daniel Merriweather Feat. Wale
Paloma Faith

Kisschasy

Shinedown

Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall

T.l. Feat. Justin Timberlake
Paul Dempsey

Artist

Jessica Mauboy

Kelly Clarkson

The Script

Bon Iver

Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake
Keith Urban
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Company
SME
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
INE
LAF/SME
CAP/EMI
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Company
SHK
INR/UMA
SME

SME
JVE/SME
HWR/UMA
SME

SME
INR/IUMA
BIG/UMA
BSIDE
LAF/SME
INRIUMA
SMR/UMA
INR/UMA
SME
VIR/EMI
HUS/UMA
RCA/SME
COL/SME
INRIUMA
GRN/MGM
LAF/SME
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
BIG/UMA
VIC/UMA
MER/UMA
EPI/SME
MOD/UMA
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
SPU/EMI
ATL/WAR
GE/UMA
INR/UMA
SME
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
WAR
RR/WAR
INR/UMA
UMA
EPI/SME
ELEV/UMA
ATL/WAR
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI

Catalogue No.

88697491362
88697524502
88697441432
JAG134CD
88697508652
6986605

Catalogue No.
PUBLIC021
2712911
88697550682
88697580942
88697553682
8714430
88697579282
G010001735767M
2712904
2709120
BYR007
88697556452
2706615
SMR0014
2711463
88697535662
9681982
HUSSYCD5095
88697568612
88697473502
2706416
AVS001
88697553052
9647562
9679742
1799438
ZIP069CD
2711869
450127.2
MODEP023
88697533602
7567896654
URA293
7567895979
GERCDS001
2706205
88697566442
2703554
7567895952
2704916
SCORP003
RR38243
2709185
2707062
88697529352
ELEVENCD88
7567896534
1799453
7567896689
9666542
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#1 Physical Album this week

ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencmg 17th August 2009
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Title

Essential Michael Jackson

The EN.D

Funhouse

Cradlesong

#1's

Hannah Montana: The Movie
Fearless

My Dream - Mio Visione

Wonder

King Of Pop

State Of The Art

The Collection

It's Not Me, It's You

As Day Follows Night

The Fame

Thriller

Curiouser

21st Century Breakdown

I'm Not Dead

| Am... Sasha Fierce

Dark Horse

Relapse

Only By The Night

Lungs

Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics
Leave This Town

Transformers: Revenge Of The Fallen - The Album
Inshalla

The Script

Mlssundaztood

La Roux

Battlefield

All | Ever Wanted

Twilight

The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac
Far

One Of The Boys

Been Waiting

Music For Men

The Motown Years 50

HIStory: Past, Present And Future - Book 1
Michael Buble Meets Madison Square Garden
The Very Best Of The Eagles
Try This

Doll Domination 2.0

Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix
Sound Awake

West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum
Gurrumul

Black Ice

Artist

Michael Jackson
The Black Eyed Peas
Pink

Rob Thomas
Michael Jackson
Miley Cyrus
Taylor Swift
Mark Vincent
Lisa Mitchell
Michael Jackson
Hilltop Hoods
Michael Jackson
Lily Allen

Sarah Blasko
Lady Gaga
Michael Jackson
Kate Miller-Heidke
Green Day

Plnk

Beyonce
Nickelback
Eminem

Kings Of Leon
Florence + The Machine
Slim Dusty
Daughtry
Soundtrack
Eskimo Joe

The Script

Plnk

La Roux

Jordin Sparks
Kelly Clarkson
Soundtrack
Fleetwood Mac
Regina Spektor
Katy Perry
Jessica Mauboy
Gossip

Michael Jackson And The Jackson 5
Michael Jackson
Michael Buble
The Eagles
PInk

Pussycat Dolls
Phoenix
Karnivool
Kasabian
Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu
AC/DC
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A4
A
A9
[ ]
A5
A
A2
A

A
A

A2
[ J

A3
A15
A10
A2

A8

A8

A1
A2

A2
A5

Company
EPI/SME
INRIUMA
LAF/SME
ATL/WAR
SME
WALT/UMA
BIG/UMA
SME
WAR
SME
GE/UMA
EPI/SME
CAP/EMI
DEW/UMA
INRIUMA
EPI/SME
SME
WAR
LAF/SME
COL/SME
RR/WAR
INR/UMA
RCA/SME
ISL/UMA
EMI
RCA/SME
RPS/WAR
MUSH/WAR
RCA/SME
ARI/SME
PDR/UMA
JVE/SME
RCA/SME
ATL/WAR
RHI/WAR
SIRE/WAR
CAP/EMI
SME
COL/SME
MO/UMA
EPI/SME
RPS/WAR
WAR
ARI/SME
INR/UMA
V2/SHK
CYM/SME
COL/SME
SFM/MGM
ALB/SME

Catalogue No.
5204222000
2708142
88697406492
7567896812
88697046592
8713376
1799119
88697552412
5186509532
88697356242
GERO001
88697536212
6942772
DEW9000168
1791397
5044226000
88697394392
9362497777
82876804712
88697409802
RR80282
2703216
88697425462
2711240
3102680
88697537442
9362497667
5186534242
88697523182
74321913242
2703635
88697558482
88697327152
7567896656
8122736352
9362497550
5042492
88697431782
88697529222
5311546
474709.2
9362497672
7559626802
82876573782
2705553
VVR702468
KARNO4
88697518312
SFGU080201
88697417452

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.

To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144



94 - 3 70
95 99 13 48
96 - 10 47
97 100 26 45
98 - 76 1

99 - 60 3

Title

Conditions

Faith + Hope + Love

The Boat That Rocked

Confetti

Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits
Dangerous

Nevermind

Can't Take Me Home

Rockferry

Horehound

Hits

Walking On A Dream

The Ultimate Collection

Bad

Defying Gravity

Killswitch Engage Il

The Number Ones

The Best Of Patrizio Buanne

Viva La Vida

Exile On Mainstream

Apocalypso

The Essential Simon & Garfunkel

The Very Best Of Michael Jackson With The Jackson 5
Invincible

Alright, Still

Greatest Hits

Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of...
Off The Wall

Begin To Hope

Something To Be

R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The Struggle)
Freedom

Rearviewmirror

Truth Of The World: Welcome To The Show
Lines, Vines And Trying Times
Because Of The Times

Circus

Pray For Villains

The Fray

Love & War

Metallica

Project Blues: Saturday Suffering Fools
Soul

The Best Of Simon & Garfunkel

Some People Have Real Problems
Greatest Hits

Riot!

Greatest Hits

We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things.
18 Hits

These were in the top 100 last week:

LW Tl HP

70 3 49
73 17 2
82 7 17
83 2 63
94 101 1

97 230 1

98 33 9

Title

Billy Talent Il

Blood On The Dance Floor: HIStory In The Mix
Old Crows/Young Cardinals

Bringer Of Plagues

American Idiot

Bat Out Of Hell

Flying Colours

Artist

The Temper Trap
Hillsong
Soundtrack

Little Birdy

Creedence Clearwater Revival

Michael Jackson
Nirvana

Plnk

Duffy

The Dead Weather
Phil Collins
Empire Of The Sun
Whitney Houston
Michael Jackson
Keith Urban
Killswitch Engage
Bee Gees

Patrizio Buanne
Coldplay
Matchbox Twenty
The Presets
Simon & Garfunkel
Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Lily Allen

Neil Young
Crowded House
Michael Jackson
Regina Spektor
Rob Thomas

Flo Rida

Akon

Pearl Jam
Evermore

Jonas Brothers
Kings Of Leon
Britney Spears
DevilDriver

The Fray

Daniel Merriweather
Metallica

Diesel

Seal

Simon & Garfunkel
Sia

Mariah Carey
Paramore

Bruce Springsteen
Jason Mraz

Abba

Artist

Billy Talent
Michael Jackson
Alexisonfire
Divine Heresy
Green Day
Meat Loaf

Bliss N Eso

A6
A23
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Company

Catalogue No.

LIB/UMA LMCD0056
HMA/SME HMACD226
° MER/UMA 2701298
ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD86
A CONC/UMA 1800022
A9  EPISME 5044242000
A5 GEF/UMA DGCD24425
A2  LAF/SME 73008260622
A2 PDRUMA 1799117
COL/SME 88697539122
A4 WAR 3984237952
A CAP/EMI 2354032
o SME 88697463232
A6  EPISME 5044232000
o CPT/EMI 2357512
RR/WAR RR78895
RHI/WAR 8122798857
DEC/UMA 5320638
A4 CAPEMI 2660462
A3 ATUWAR 7567899698
A3 MOD/UMA MODCD078
A COL/SME 5134702000
MO/UMA 5305972
A2 SME 495174.2
A CPT/EMI 3717392
A RPS/WAR 9362489352
A 12 CAPEMI 8383962
A5  EPISME 5044212000
o SIRE/WAR 9362441122
A3  ATL/WAR 7567934352
ATL/WAR 7567896624
o UNI/UMA 1793437
A4 EPISME 5191132000
WAR 5186531142
HWR/UMA 8714648
A2 RCA/SME 88697202092
A JVE/SME 88697407762
RR/WAR RR78752
° EPI/SME 88697453652
UMA 2706285
A8 UNI/UMA 5315606
LIB/JUMA LMCD0058
° WAR 9362498246
SME 88697282352
INE MPRCDAUS1
COL/SME 5054612000
o ATL/WAR 7567899805
A9 SME 88697046452
A2 ATL/WAR 7567899475
UNI/UMA 9831452
Company Catalogue No.
WEA/WAR 2564689836
EPI/SME E268000
CTX/SHK CTX493CD
RR/WAR RR78482
RPS/WAR 9362487772
EPI/SME 499681.2
ILL/UMA ILLO29CD



ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW
21 Guns Green Day WAR| 22| 19| 14| 8 - - - -
22 Lily Allen EM | 26 | 26 | 26 | 5 - - - - - -
Already Gone Kelly Clarkson SME| 14| 15| 14| 6 - - - -
Art vs. Science Art vs. Science MGM| - 49| 7| 20| 15| 26| 29| 12| 15| 41| 30| 19| 25
Bad Influence Plnk SME| 49| 41| 6 | 17| 39| 29| 39| 33| 25| 28| 32| 42| 27| 46
Battlefield Jordin Sparks SME| 5 5 4 1 10| 5 4 3 5 4 2 5 2 8 6
Beat It Michael Jackson SME | 87 | 71 2| 25 - - - -
Beautiful Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & UMA| 81| 74| 14| 28| 49| 3 42 | 48| 40| 49| - | 33| 34

Kardinal Offishall
Beautiful Eminem UMA| 43| 33| 33| 5 - - - -
Because Jessica Mauboy SME| 32| 30| 9 9 16 12| 12| 12| 14| 16| 16| 15| 13| 8
Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy SME | - 94 | 12| 21 - 32| 47 - 34| 33| 37 - | 47
Before The Worst The Script SME | 84 - 84| 2 - - - - - -
Billie Jean Michael Jackson SME| 69| 58| 1 28 - - - -
Birthday Sex Jeremih UMA| 83| 99| 37| 4 - - - -
Black Or White Michael Jackson SME| 66 | 55| 1 | 30 - - - -
Blood Bank Bon Iver INE - - - | 46| 38| 44 - - | 43| 40
Bonkers Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van UMA| 23| 16 | 13| 12 - - - - - -
Helden

Boom Boom Pow The Black Eyed Peas UMA| 12| 10 1 2014 7| 1 8 7 8 1 9 0] 3
Bravado Miami Horror EMI - - - - - - - - 47
Breakeven The Script SME | 41| 39 3 21| 44| 44 49 - 47 - 30| 30
Broken Leg Bluejuice UMA| 63| 57| 57| 3 - - - -
Broken, Beat & Scarred Metallica UMA | - B2 - 45| - | 46| 41| 35| 36
Bulletproof La Roux UMA| 88| 95| 83| 2 - - - -
Butterfly Fly Away Miley Cyrus and Billy Ray Cyrus UMA| 90| 78| 56 | 6 - - - -
Cast Aside The Vampirates AHD | - - - - - - - - | 44| 22 - -
Caught In The Crowd Kate Miller-Heidke SME| 74| 83| 33| 7 - - - -
Change Daniel Merriweather Feat. Wale UMA | - 441 11| 32 - 46 | 33 | 44 - - - | 22
Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods UMA| 24 | 23| 8 | 14| 35| 30| 48| 30| 39 23] 33| 31| 43
Coin Laundry Lisa Mitchell WAR| 35| 43| 35| 3 - - - -
Day 'N' Nite (Crookers Remix) Kid Cudi UMA| 89| 80| 15| 20| 43| 25| 33| 41| 35| 32| 42| 26| 35| 28
Dead And Gone T.1. Feat. Justin Timberlake WAR| - 4 1 22| 41| 42| 43| 34 36 - 49 | 46 | 39
Differently Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy | SME | 82 | 76 | 29 | 16 47 | - - - M
Do It Again Cassie Davis SME| 27| - | 27| 1 2 - 13| - 16 24| - 1
Don't Miss You Ricki-Lee SHK| 28| 36| 28| 2 1120 14 2| 11| 26| 2| 11| 2| 2
Don't Trust Me 30H!3 WAR| - | 92| 3 | 22 - 48 | - 39| -
Evacuate The Dancefloor Cascada UMA| 15| 22| 15| 3 - - - -
Fallin' For You Colbie Caillat UMA| - | 63| 63| 2 - - - - - -
Feels Like Woah Wes Carr SME | - 14 | 18 - - | 47 - - -
Fire Burning Sean Kingston SME| 53 | 68| 53| 5 - - - -
Foreign Land Eskimo Joe WAR| 59 | 51| 13| 15 - - - - - -
Forever Chris Brown SME | 42| 17| 7 | 44 - - - -
Funhouse Plnk SME| 11| 8 6 6 9 8 | 10 10| 9 70110 7| 20| 13
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW
Generation Why Kisschasy UMA | - 72| 1 33| 45 - 27| 50 | 45| 40 | 28 | 44
Good Girls Go Bad Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton WAR| 16| 29| 16| 3 - - - -
Meester
Halo Beyonce SME| 30| 3| 3| 29| 19| 17| 15| 15| 13| 19| 19| 18| 15| 15
Heartbreak (Make Me A Dancer) Freemasons Feat. Sophie Ellis | UMA| 80 | 87 | 80 | 2 | 22 20 - 21 -
Bextor
Heavy Cross The Gossip SME| 10| 7 7115 - - - - - -
Her Diamonds Rob Thomas WAR| 20 | 13| 3 | 12| 34| 23| 31| 22| 38| 22| 31| 23| - | 31
Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The | Evermore WAR| 67 | 72| 4 | 23 - - - -
World Pt. 2)
Hoedown Throwdown Miley Cyrus UMA| 31| 25| 20| 14 - - - - - -
Hot N Cold Katy Perry EMI| 73| 79| 4 | 51 - - - - -
Hush Hush; Hush Hush The Pussycat Dolls UMA| 29| 21| 10| 12 - - - - - -
| Do Not Hook Up Kelly Clarkson SME| 76 | 60| 9 | 18| - | 39| 50 | 47| - | 43| - | 48| 42
| Gotta Feeling The Black Eyed Peas UMA| 2 1 1110 3 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 4 1
| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) | Pitbull UMA| 13| 24| 13| 3 | 12| - | 21 26 18] - | 45
| Wanna The All-American Rejects UMA| 62| 67| 62| 6 | 38| 40 40 | 49| 33| 22| 19| 50
I'd Come For You Nickelback WAR| - 22| 15| 37| 34| 42| 35| 36| 29| - | 27| 43| 35
If Today Was Your Last Day Nickelback WAR| 36| 32| 26 | 11 - - - - - -
I'm Not Alone Calvin Harris SME | 52 | 48 | 48 | 17 - - 45 | 39
I'm Yours Jason Mraz WAR| 95| 93| 3 | 60 - - - -
In For The Kill La Roux UMA| 45| 40| 36 | 11 - - - - - -
Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny) A.R. Rahman Feat. The UMA| 61| 50 | 1 22 - - - -
Pussycat Dolls
Jump Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado WAR| 33| 34| 26| 3 - - - -
Just Dance Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis | UMA | 93 | 84 | 1 59 - - - -
Kiss A Girl Keith Urban EMI 87 | 4 - | 49 - | 50| 32| 37| 43| 38
Kiss Me Thru The Phone Soulja Boy Tell 'Em Feat. UMA| 86 | 64| 16| 21| 36| 28 | 30| 38| 44| 30| - | 50| 34| 36
Sammie
Knock You Down Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West& | UMA | 34 | 27 | 24 | 12| 13| 9 | 16| 13| 20| 13| 14| 16| 12| 26
Ne-Yo
Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME| 6 - 6 1 4 - 7 - 3 1 7 -
Lily Rav Thomas BYN| - | 8 | 8 | 1 1 1 - | 46 25
Love Sex Magic Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake SME| - | 98| 5 | 20| 47| 50 45| 40| 38| 27| -
Love Story Taylor Swift UMA| 39| 37| 1 | 32| 21| 27| 46| 26| 23| 21| 36| 40| 21| 12
LoveGame Lady Gaga UMA| 77 | 65| 4 | 22| 48| 37| 44| 43| 34| 50| 38| 45| 29| 23
Make Her Say Kid Cudi UMA | 72 - 72 1 - - - - -
Mama Do (Uh Oh, Uh Oh) Pixie Lott UMA| 57| - | 57| 1| 28| - | 24 27 25 - | 36
Man In The Mirror Michael Jackson SME| 79| 62| 8 | 11 - - - -
My Delirium Ladyhawke UMA| 78 | 70| 8 | 36 - - - -
Neopolitan Dreams Lisa Mitchell WAR | 70 - 70 1 - - - - -
Never Say Never The Fray SME| 64| 59| 38| 7 - - - -
New Divide Linkin Park WAR| 17 | 12| 3 12 - - - -
Next In Line Dead Letter Circus MGM| - 87| 3 - - - - | 47 - | 24
No Suprise Daughtry SME| 44 | 44| 44| 4 - - - -
Not Fair Lily Allen EMI | 37| 28| 3 | 20| 24| 16| 25| 24| 17| 23| 37| 29| 24| 11
Not For You Natalie Bassingthwaighte SME | - - - 38| 27| 20| 45| 27| 34| 24| 49| 40
Notion EP Kings Of Leon SME| 46 | 47 | 46| 4 | 17| 13| 18| 16| 19| 20| 20| 13| 16| 9
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ARIA Singles Summary — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW
Obsessed Mariah Carey UMA| 18| 20| 18| 5 - - - -
Paparazzi Lady Gaga UMA| 9 4 2 12| N 5 5 6 8 6 8 6 9 5
Please Don't Leave Me Plnk SME| 100 97 | 11| 3 - - - -
Poker Face Lady Gaga UMA| 54 | 54| 1 47 - - - -
Princess Short Stack UMA | - " N - - - - - | 30| 44| 38| 50
Radar Britney Spears SME| 94 | 77| 46| 15| - - - - - -
Ramona Was A Waitress Paul Dempsey EMI - - - - 32| 39 - 39| 48| 35 42
Recordings Of The Middle East The Middle East EMI - - - | 30| 24| 3| 23| 31| 24| - | 32| 32| 19
Release Me Agnes WAR| 85| 82| 82| 4 - - - -
Right Round Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha WAR| 51| 53| 1 | 26| 27| 36| 40| 32| 29| 25| - | 34| 41| 38
Riverside Sidney Samson WAR| 25| 18| 10 | 15| - - - - - -
Second Chance Shinedown WAR| 55| 49| 19| 14| 46 | 33 36 | 37 - | 46| 26| 27
Sex On Fire Kings Of Leon SME| 97| 9% | 1 | 49 - - - -
Sexy Bitch David Guetta Feat. Akon EMI | 1 2 1 3 - - - -
She Wolf Shakira SME| 50 | 56 | 50 | 4 - - - -
She's A Genius Jet EMI | 38| 38| 38| 8 - - - - -
Shooting Stars Bag Raiders UMA | 75 - 751 - - - - -
Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It) Beyonce SME| 56 | 69| 5 | 39 - - - -
Smooth Criminal Michael Jackson SME| 91| 61| 16| 20| - - - - - -
So What Plnk SME| 68 | 73| 1 | 52 - - - -
Song For... Matt Corby WAR| - - - - 49 - - - -
Stone Cold Sober Paloma Faith SME | - - - | 50 36| - | 43 - 48
Sugar Flo Rida Feat. Wynter WAR| 96 | 75| 20| 13| 42| 21| 41| 31| 30| 18| 46| 20| 23| 16
Sway, Sway Baby! Short Stack UMA | 47 | 42| 2 4 | 18| 18| 28| 17| 41| 35| 7 3 3 -
Sweet Dreams Beyonce SME | 4 3 2110 7 3 6 9 5 4 | 12| 8 6 4
Tame Impala Tame Impala UMA | - 82| 8 29| 35| 29| 37| 28| 31| 28 - 25| 18
The 12 Mixes Michael Jackson SME | - - 3 19 34| 18] 21| 11| 50| 14| 22| 29
The Boy Does Nothing Alesha Dixon WAR| 19| 31| 19| 6 - - - -
The Climb Miley Cyrus UMA| 21| 14| 5 | 19| 6 2 4 4 6 3 6 4 5 2
The Fear Lily Allen EMI | 98| 81| 3 | 36| - - - - -
The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke SME | 3 9 3 5 8| 11| 8| 11| 2 5 4 5 11 14
The Way You Make Me Feel Michael Jackson SME| 99| 8 | 5 | 24 - - - -
Thriller Michael Jackson SME| 60| 52| 3 | 30 - - - -
Uprising Muse WAR | 40 - 40 1 - - - - -
Viva La Vida Coldplay EMI | 92| 90 | 2 | 57 - - - -
Waking Up In Vegas Katy Perry EMI | 48| 45| 11| 17| 26| 26| 23| 25| 24| 14| 29| 31| 37| 37
Warp The Bloody Beetroots Feat. UMA | 65 - 65| 1 - - - - -
Steve Aoki
We Made You Eminem UMA| 58 | 46| 1 | 18| 25| 22| 22| 21| 22| 12| 13| 12| 17| 10
Welcome To The Afternoon Lisa Mitchell WAR| - 93 1 45 | 43 | 37| 28| 42| 42| 26| 47| 39| 32
When Love Takes Over David Guetta Feat. Kelly EMI | 7 1 6 | 15| 15| 10| 19| 14| 15| 10| 16| 21 | 18 | 17
Rowland
Work Ciara Feat. Missy Elliott SME| 71| 66| 66 | 6 | 23| 14| 17| 19| 18| 17| 17| 17| 28| 21
You Belong With Me Taylor Swift UMA| 8 6 5| 16| 10| 6 9 7010 9 9| 10| 14| 7
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA W.A.

Artist Title Dist | TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
AC/DC Black Ice SME | 54| 57| 1 | 43| 44 48 | 48 38
Akon Freedom UMA| 81| 90| 20| 32| - -
Bee Gees The Number Ones WAR| 73| 97| 58| 38| - -
Bertie Blackman Secrets And Lies MGM| 82| 91| 49| 11| - -
Beyonce | Am... Sasha Fierce SME| 20| 24| 8 | 39| 18| 21| 22| 23| 25| 29| 22| 23| 22| 26
Bliss N Eso Flying Colours UMA| 99| 95| 10| 40| - -
Britney Spears Circus SME | 91| 86| 3 | 33 - - - - - - -
Coldplay Viva La Vida EMI | 65| 75| 1 | 61 - - - - - -
Creedence Clearwater Revival Chronicle: The 20 Greatest Hits UMA | 55| 65| 27| 83 45 49
Crowded House Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... EMI | 75| 69| 1 | 153| - - - - - - - - - -
Daniel Merriweather Love & War UMA | 88| 99| 32| 10| - -
Daughtry Leave This Town SME | 27| 31| 21| 5| 28| 26| 24| 31| 26| 26| 31| 35| 35| 36
DevilDriver Pray For Villains WAR| 98| 70| 35| 5 - -
Diesel Project Blues: Saturday Suffering Fools |UMA | 95| 68 | 50 | 4 - -
Duffy Rockferry UMA| 56| 56| 6 | 72| - -
Eminem Relapse UMA| 24| 19| 1| 13| 27| 25| 25| 20| 22| 20| 23| 20| 15| 15
Empire Of The Sun Walking On A Dream EMI | 58| 53| 6 | 45| - - - | 46| 33
Eskimo Joe Inshalla WAR| 28| 23| 1 | 11| 31| 19| 27| 29| 36| 25| 39| 33| 17| 20
Evermore Truth Of The World: Welcome To The WAR| 78| 88| 14| 20 45

Show
Fleetwood Mac The Very Best Of Fleetwood Mac WAR| 39| 40| 17| 235 41| 43| 38| 39| 30| 33| 48| 44| 29| 29
Flo Rida R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The |WAR| 85| 93| 6 | 19| - -

Struggle)
Florence + The Machine Lungs UMA| 23| 21| 16| 4 | 25| 30| 23| 21| 28| 28| 24| 29| 20| 22
Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons Jersey's Best: The Very Best Of Frankie | WAR | - - - - - - | 44| 42 - - - - -

Valli & The Four Seasons
Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu Gurrumul MGM| 53| 54| 3 | 68 - - - - | 37| 40| 33| 34
Gossip Music For Men SME | 37| 34| 13| 8 | 38| 35| 33| 28| 47| 42| 33| 37| 31| 30
Green Day 21st Century Breakdown WAR| 18| 17| 2 | 13| 19| 18| 17| 18| 17| 16| 18| 19| 18| 17
Hillsong Faith + Hope + Love SME | 49| 43| 12| 6 | 29| 24| - - - -
Hilltop Hoods State Of The Art UMA| 10| 12| 1| 9| 14| 15| 15| 15| 7 | 10| 5| 7| 4| 4
Jason Mraz We Sing. We Dance. We Steal Things. |WAR| 84| 94| 3 | 61| - -
Jessica Mauboy Been Waiting SME | 38| 38| 11| 38| 39| 37| 31| 32| 38| 36| 38| 28| 50| 39
Jonas Brothers Lines, Vines And Trying Times UMA| 9 | 80| 5| 8 - -
Jordin Sparks Battlefield SME | 36| 39| 34| 4| 30| 33| 30| 34| 37| 37| 34| 32| 36| 42
Karnivool Sound Awake SME | 50 | 45| 2 | 10| 49 - | 50 -] 36| 28| 28
Kasabian West Ryder Pauper Lunatic Asylum SME | 46| 51| 11| 10| - 47 40 43 | 46
Kate Miller-Heidke Curiouser SME | 15| 33| 8 | 14| 17| 44| 18| 40| 11| 40| 19| 43| 25| -
Katy Perry One Of The Boys EMI | 35| 49| 11| 54| 26| 45| 46 32| 44| 42
Keith Urban Defying Gravity EMI | 66| 58| 3 | 19| - 49 | 43
Kelly Clarkson All | Ever Wanted SME | 33| 32| 2| 23| 33| 32| 26| 27| 40| 41| 35| 34| 38| 41
Killswitch Engage Killswitch Engage Il WAR| 70| 62| 12| 7 - | 47 - - | 43
Kings Of Leon Only By The Night SME | 21| 25| 1 | 48| 23| 28| 20| 30| 24| 23| 28| 30| 27| 21
Kings Of Leon Because Of The Times SME | 86 4 | 98 - - - - - -
La Roux La Roux UMA| 26| 30| 22| 6 | 37| 38| 39| 33| 29| 30| 43| 41| 23| 25
Lady Gaga The Fame UMA| 16| 16| 4 | 49| 16| 16| 16| 16| 14| 15| 17| 17| 16| 16
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

National NSW ViclTas Qld S.A. W.A.

Artist Title Dist | TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW
Lily Allen It's Not Me, It's You EMI 9| M| 1|27 10 11| 12] 11| 13| 12| 11| 13| 8 | 1
Lily Allen Alright, Still EMI | 76| 79| 7 | 60 - - - - - -
Lisa Mitchell Wonder WAR| 6| 6| 6| 2| 9| 9| 8| 7|10 11| 13| 10| 9| 9
Little Birdy Confetti UMA| 52| 47| 6 | 14| - - - 47 | 41| 44
Mariah Carey Greatest Hits SME| 9| - | 47| 10 - - - - -
Mark Vincent My Dream - Mio Visione SME, 11| 9| 2| 6| 7| 6| 9| 8| 15| 13| 7| 6| 5| 3
Matchbox Twenty Exile On Mainstream WAR| 68| 67| 1| 53| - - - - - - - - - -
Metallica Metallica UMA | 93| 98| 1 | 246
Michael Buble Michael Buble Meets Madison Square WAR| 43| 41| 23| 7 | 43| 41| 40| 35| 42| 35| 41| 39| 44| 48

Garden
Michael Jackson Off The Wall SME | 87| 66| 1 | 49| - - - - -
Michael Jackson HIStory: Past, Present And Future - Book 1 [SME | 40 | 28| 1 | 135| 35| 23| 34| 19| 39| 32| 46| 21| 45| 32
Michael Jackson Invincible SME | 80| 60| 1 | 21 50 46 - -
Michael Jackson King Of Pop SME| 12| 10| 5| 19| 12| 10| 10| 10| 9| 8 | 9| 11| 10| 10
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME | 1 1 11 75] 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1
Michael Jackson Dangerous SME | 62| 50| 1 | 127| 50 | 42 49| 50| 46| - | 50| - -
Michael Jackson #1's SME|, 5| 7| 2| 68| 6| 4| 5| 6| 6| 6| 4| 8| 6| 8
Michael Jackson Bad SME | 67| 59| 2 | 65 46 - | 46| - -
Michael Jackson The Very Best Of Michael Jackson With The| UMA | 79 | 61| 41| 6 - | 49 - - - - - - - -

Jackson 5
Michael Jackson Thriller SME | 17| 15| 1 | 137| 15| 14| 14| 14| 18| 17| 14| 14| 19| 18
Michael Jackson The Collection SME| 13| 2| 2| 3| 11| 2| 6| 2| 12| 2| 12| 2| 13| 5
Michael Jackson And The Jackson 5 | The Motown Years 50 UMA | 41| 22| 14| 6 | 42| 22| 41| 24| 31| 21| 32| 16| 39| 23
Miley Cyrus Hannah Montana: The Movie UMA| 7| 8| 6 | 14| 4| 7| 7| 9] 8| 7] 8| 9| 12| 12
Neil Young Greatest Hits WAR| 72| 83| 25| 67 - - - - - - - -
Nickelback Dark Horse WAR| 22| 26| 3 | 39| 21| 27| 21| 25| 21| 24| 21| 27| 24| 24
Nirvana Nevermind UMA| 59| 71| 2| 213
Plnk M!ssundaztood SME | 32| 36| 14| 112| 34| 40| 28| 26| 33| 27| 20| 22| 30| 45
Plnk I'm Not Dead SME | 19| 18| 1 | 169| 22| 20| 19| 17| 19| 18| 15| 18| 21| 27
Plnk Funhouse SME| 3| 5| 1| 42| 5| 8| 3| 5| 3| 4] 2| 3| 2] 6
Plnk Can't Take Me Home SME | 61| 64| 10| 55 - - | 49 44 49 -
Plnk Try This SME | 44| 44| 8 | 64| 47 45| 44| 43| 38| 30| 42| 40
Patrizio Buanne The Best Of Patrizio Buanne UMA| 77| 9% | 73| 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Pearl Jam Rearviewmirror SME | 57 2| 9 - - - - -
Phil Collins Hits WAR| 64| 73| 2 | 70| - - - - - - - - - -
Phoenix Wolfgang Amadeus Phoenix SHK | 42| 48| 13| 12| 46 43 | 45 - | 41| - | 42 -
Pussycat Dolls Doll Domination 2.0 UMA | 48| 42| 4 | 47| 45| 39| 49| 41| 44| - -0 38 - -
Regina Spektor Far WAR| 34| 35| 10| 7 | 36| 29| 37| 38| 41| 39| 25| 31| 34| 35
Regina Spektor Begin To Hope WAR| 69 | 77| 29| 44 - - - - - - - -
Rob Thomas Cradlesong WAR| 4| 3| 3| 6| 2| 3| 4| 3| 4| 3| 6| 5| 7|7
Rob Thomas Something To Be WAR| 92| 84| 1| 57| - - - - - - - - - -
Sarah Blasko As Day Follows Night UMA| 14| 14| 5| 5| 13| 13| 13| 12| 16| 14| 16| 15| 14| 13
Seal Soul WAR| 97| 87| 16| 33 - - - - - - - -
Sia Some People Have Real Problems INE | 94| 100 41| 13| - - - - - - - -
Simon & Garfunkel The Best Of Simon & Garfunkel SME | 100 66| 3 - - - -
Simon & Garfunkel The Essential Simon & Garfunkel SME | 74| 76| 20 | 31| - - - - -
Slim Dusty Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics |EMI | 29| 20| 20| 3 | 20| 17| 29| 22| 20| 19| 27| 24| 49| 37
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

National NSW ViclTas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist | TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW | TW| LW
Soundtrack The Boat That Rocked UMA| 51| 8| 3| 20| - - - - | 46| - - - - -
Soundtrack Twilight WAR| 30| 29| 2 | 39| 40| 34| 32| 36| 35| 31| 29| 26| 37| 31
Soundtrack Transformers: Revenge Of The Fallen-The| WAR | 31| 27 | 14| 8 | 32| 31| 35| 37| 23| 22| 26| 25| 26| 19
Album
Soundtrack Jersey Boys WAR 48 | 48| - -
Taylor Swift Fearless UMA| 8| 13| 2| 39| 8 | 12| 11| 13| 5| 9| 10| 12| 11| 14
The Black Eyed Peas The EN.D UMA| 2| 4| 1] 10| 3| 5| 2| 4| 2| 5] 3| 4| 1] 2
The Dead Weather Horehound SME | 60| 52| 48| 5 47 - - - - 49
The Eagles The Very Best Of The Eagles WAR| 47| 55| 2 | 124| 48 50| 50 | 34| 45| 50 47 | 47
The Fray The Fray SME | 83| 74| 3| 27| - - - - -
The Presets Apocalypso UMA| 71| 78| 1| 70| - - - - - - - - - -
The Script The Script SME | 25| 37| 9| 18| 24| 36| 36| 43| 27| 34| 36| 45| 32| 40
The Temper Trap Conditions UMA | 45| 46| 9 8 - | 48| 42| 47| - - 48 | 50
Whitney Houston The Ultimate Collection SME | 63| 63| 31| 23 - - - - - -
Yeah Yeah Yeahs It's Blitz! UMA | 89 8| 15| - - - - - - - -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 17t August 2009
National NSW Vic/Tas Qld SA WA.
Title Artist Dist | TW| LW | HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW LW
101 90's Hits Various EMI | 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2009| Various SME | 2 2 1 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1
Sessions Six Various - mixed by Goodwill, UMA| 3 3 1 13 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 3
Tommy Trash & Dirty South
OneLove Smash Your Stereo Various - Mixed By The Bloody SME | 4 4 3 5 - 3 3 3 3 5
2009 Beetroots, Juan Kidd & Andy
Murphy
Baby It's Cold Outside: Smooth | Various UMA| 5 8 5 7 3 5 - - - -
Jazz For A Cozy Evening
In The Club! Various UMA| 6 5 4 6 - 4 5 5 5 5 4
Major Flavours 4 Various - DJ Sir-Vere UMA| 7 6 6 4 5 - - 4 4 - -
TVs Magic Moments Various SME| 8 - 8 1 - - 5 - 4 - -
NOW: The Hits Of Winter 2009 | Various WAR| 9 9 3 8 - - - - -
Skitz Mix 32 Various - Mixed By Nick Skitz UMA| 10| 7 7 3 - - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

RATE MLLER

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Singles
W W T HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 5 1 The Last Day On Earth Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697579282
2 - 1 2 Like It Like That Guy Sebastian SME 88697580942
3 2 14 1 Chase That Feeling Hilltop Hoods ° GE/UMA GERCDS001
4 - 1 4 Do It Again Cassie Davis SME 88697550682
5 4 2 4 Don't Miss You Ricki-Lee SHK PUBLIC021
6 3 9 1 Because Jessica Mauboy L] SME 88697535662
7 7 4 7 Coin Laundry Lisa Mitchell WAR AU-WAO0-09-00130
8 5 8 5  She's A Genius Jet CAP/EMI 6842825
9 6 4 1 Sway, Sway Baby! Short Stack SMR/UMA SMR0014
10 8 15 1 Foreign Land Eskimo Joe MUSH/WAR 5186538032
1 9 3 9  Broken Leg Bluejuice DEW/UMA 2714523
12 10 28 1 Hey Boys And Girls (Truth Of The World Pt. 2) Evermore A WAR 5186531452
13 - 1 13 Neopolitan Dreams Lisa Mitchell WAR AU-WAO0-08-00364
14 12 10 4 Caught In The Crowd Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697488872
15 - 1 15 Shooting Stars Bag Raiders MOD/UMA 2715014
16 1" 16 4 Differently Cassie Davis Feat. Travis McCoy SME 88697494122
17 - 1 17 Fader The Temper Trap LIB/UMA 9341004005556
18 20 38 1 Burn Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697436282
19 17 13 8  Artvs. Science Artvs. Science GRN/MGM AVS001
20 14 22 2 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy L] SME 88697491362
HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 Wonder Lisa Mitchell WAR 5186509532
1 State Of The Art Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER001
1 My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
2 As Day Follows Night Sarah Blasko L] DEW/UMA DEW9000168
5 Curiouser Kate Miller-Heidke SME 88697394392
1 Inshalla Eskimo Joe ° MUSH/WAR 5186534242
4 Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics Slim Dusty EMI 3102680
2 Been Waiting Jessica Mauboy A SME 88697431782
3 Conditions The Temper Trap LIB/lUMA LMCD0056
3 Faith + Hope + Love Hillsong HMA/SME HMACD226
1 Sound Awake Karnivool L CYM/SME KARNO04
1 Confetti Little Birdy ELEV/UMA ELEVENCD86
2 Gurrumul Geoffrey Gurrumul Yunupingu A2 SFM/MGM SFGU080201
1 Black Ice AC/DC A5 ALB/SME 88697417452
1 Walking On A Dream Empire Of The Sun A CAP/EMI 2354032
1 Defying Gravity Keith Urban o CPT/EMI 2357512
1 Apocalypso The Presets A3 MOD/UMA MODCDO078
2 Recurring Dream - The Very Best Of... Crowded House A 12 CAP/EMI 8383962
4 Truth Of The World: Welcome To The Show Evermore WAR 5186531142
11 Secrets And Lies Bertie Blackman MGM F5BB09
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ARIA Digital Tracks — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Title

Sexy Bitch

| Gotta Feeling

The Last Day On Earth

Sweet Dreams

Battlefield

Like It Like That

When Love Takes Over

Heavy Cross

Paparazzi

You Belong With Me

Funhouse

Already Gone

Good Girls Go Bad

Boom Boom Pow (Album Version)
Evacuate The Dancefloor (Radio Edit)
New Divide

| Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho) (Radio Edit)

The Boy Does Nothing
Obsessed

21 Guns (Album Version)
Her Diamonds (Album Version)
22

Chase That Feeling

The Climb

Hoedown Throwdown

Jump

Riverside (Album Version)
Halo

If Today Was Your Last Day
She's A Genius

Celebration

Knock You Down

Do It Again

Uprising

Coin Laundry (Album Version)
Because (Album Version)
Hush Hush; Hush Hush
Forever

Breakeven

Not Fair

In For The Kill

Bonkers (Album Version)
No Surprise

Love Story

Beautiful

She Wolf

Don't Miss You

Bad Influence

Sway Sway Baby!

Right Round (Album Version)

Artist

David Guetta Feat. Akon
The Black Eyed Peas
Kate Miller-Heidke
Beyonce

Jordin Sparks

Guy Sebastian

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
The Gossip

Lady Gaga

Taylor Swift

Plnk

Kelly Clarkson

Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester
The Black Eyed Peas
Cascada

Linkin Park

Pitbull

Alesha Dixon

Mariah Carey

Green Day

Rob Thomas

Lily Allen

Hilltop Hoods

Miley Cyrus

Miley Cyrus

Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado
Sidney Samson
Beyonce

Nickelback

Jet

Madonna

Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
Cassie Davis

Muse

Lisa Mitchell

Jessica Mauboy

The Pussycat Dolls
Chris Brown

The Script

Lily Allen

La Roux

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden
Daughtry

Taylor Swift

Eminem

Shakira

Ricki-Lee

Plnk

Short Stack

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha
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Company
EMI
UMA
SME
SME
SME
SME
EMI
SME
UMA
UMA
SME
SME
WAR
UMA
UMA
WAR
UMA
WAR
UMA
WAR
WAR
EMI
UMA
UMA
UMA
WAR
WAR
SME
WAR
EMI
WAR
UMA
SME
WAR
WAR
SME
UMA
SME
SME
EMI
UMA
UMA
SME
UMA
UMA
SME
SHK
SME
UMA
WAR

ISRC
FR-ZID-09-00500
US-UM7-09-65169
AU-BM0-08-00480
US-SM1-08-04756
GB-CTA-09-00150
AU-BM0-09-00191
FR-ZID-09-00200
US-SM1-09-02231
US-UM7-08-24408
US-CJY-08-03328
US-LF2-08-00184
GB-CTA-09-00011
US-AT2-09-01277
US-UM7-09-55624
DE-HK9-09-11301
US-WB1-09-01893
US-US1-09-00237
GB-AHS-08-00416
US-UM7-09-73055
US-RE1-09-00679
US-AT2-09-00637
GB-AYE-08-02260
AU-UM7-09-00291
US-WD1-09-35758
US-WD1-09-35873
US-AT2-09-00453
NL-C28-08-10779
US-SM1-08-04556
NL-A32-08-87846
US-DPK-09-16003
US-WB1-09-02834
US-UM7-09-55396
AU-BM0-09-00097
GB-AHT-09-00320
GB-ARL-09-00498
AU-BM0-08-00494
US-UM7-09-63699
US-JI1-08-00113
GB-ARL-08-00147
GB-AYE-08-02261
GB-UM7-09-00467
GB-PVV-09-00242
GB-CTA-09-00159
US-CJY-08-03275
US-UM7-09-64089
US-SM1-09-03570
AU-0Y0-09-00006
US-LF2-08-00183
AU-UM7-08-01375
US-AT2-09-00316
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 17t August 2009

w T HP  Title
2 2 2 Sexy Bitch
1 9 1 | Gotta Feeling
3 12 2 When Love Takes Over
7 2 6 | Know You Want Me (Calle Ocho)
6 2 6 Evacuate The Dancefloor
4 11 3 Bonkers
5 12 2 Riverside
8 1 5 In For The Kill
9 10 8 I'm Not Alone
10 46 1 Poker Face
16 1 16 Warp
1" 18 1 LoveGame
15 1 15 Heartbreak (Make Me A Dancer)
13 3 11 Release Me
12 19 2 Day 'N'Nite (Crookers Remix)
14 55 1 Just Dance
19 1 19 Birthday Sex (Remix)
17 13 6  Artvs. Science
20 4 1 Get Shaky
18 12 7 Day N' Nite (Original Explicit)
21 10 13 Show Me Love
24 47 2 Dance Wiv Me
25 88 1 My People
Lw Tl HP  Title
2 49 1 The Fame
1 13 1 Sessions Six
3 5 3 OnelLove Smash Your Stereo 2009
4 6 3 In The Club!
6 6 3 La Roux
5 3 5  Skitz Mix 32
7 7 4 Uncovered
- 1 8 Leave Them All Behind 1l
8 9 3 Club Classics 2
9 3 9  Trance Nation
10 70 1 Apocalypso
- 1 12 Mashed 5
12 30 1 Clubbers Guide To 2009
1" 4 9 The Underground 2009
13 37 1 Circus
15 25 1 Invaders Must Die
14 16 2 Chilled 1991-2009
16 16 2 Wild Weekends 09
21 21 7 Skitzmix 31
17 42 1 The Annual 2009
18 11 6  Skitz Rocks Vol. 2
20 20 1 OneLove Sound Machine 2009
19 88 2 High Times: Singles 1992-2006
22 3 22 Pacha Classics
23 9 11 A State Of Trance 2009

Artist

David Guetta Feat. Akon

The Black Eyed Peas

David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
Pitoull

Cascada

Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden L]
Sidney Samson [
La Roux

Calvin Harris

Lady Gaga A3
The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki

Lady Gaga A
Freemasons Feat. Sophie Ellis Bextor

Agnes

Kid Cudi o
Lady Gaga Feat. Colby O'Donis A3
Jeremih

Art vs. Science

The lan Carey Project A
Kid Cudi

Steve Angello Feat. Laidback Luke & Robin S
Dizzee Rascal Feat. Calvin Harris & Chrome
The Presets

[ N 2

> e

Artist

Lady Gaga

Various - mixed by Goodwill, Tommy Trash & Dirty South
Various - Mixed By The Bloody Beetroots, Juan Kidd &
Andy Murphy

Various

La Roux

Various - Mixed By Nick Skitz

Various

Various

Various

Various

The Presets

Various — mixed by Miami Horror & Beni

Various - mixed by Stafford Brothers, The Aston Shuffle &
Bass Kleph

Various — mixed by Style Of Eye, Justin Martin & Klaus Hill
Britney Spears

The Prodigy

Various

Various - mixed by Archie & KCB

Various - Mixed By Nick Skitz

Various - mixed by John Course + Goodwill

Various - Mixed By Nick Skitz

Various - mixed by Ajax, Bart B More & Minx

Jamiroquai

Various

Various — mixed by Armin van Buuren

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Company Catalogue No.
VIR/EMI 6877595
INRIUMA 2712911
VIR/EMI 9681982
HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5095
UMA 2811794
LIB/IUMA LIBDIGITALO78
NEON/WAR  AU-NE3-09-00091
PDR/UMA 2700976
COL/SME 88697513252
INR/UMA 1789813
HUS/UMA 2715182
INR/UMA 2704916
VIC/UMA ZIP069CD
WAR GB-SXS-09-00056
UNI/UMA 2703554
INR/UMA 1779103
UMA 2708110
GRN/MGM AVS001
VIC/UMA ZIP049CD
UMA 2703225
MOS/UMA 2707867
HUS/UMA HUSSYCD5088
MOD/UMA 1760932
Company Catalogue No.
A2 INRUMA 1791397
A MOS/UMA  MOSA096
ONE/SME 88697539112
MOS/UMA  MOSA098
PDR/UMA 2703635
LNG/UMA LNGA0006
MOS/UMA  MOSAQ97
MOD/UMA  MODCD110
EMI 9662022
MOS/UMA  MOSA100
A3 MOD/UMA  MODCDO78
MOS/UMA  MOSA101
o MOS/UMA  MOSA090
MOS/UMA  MOSA099
A JVE/SME 88697407762
o SHK HOSPCDO001X
MOS/UMA  MOSA095
CSR/UMA DNA0008
LNG/UMA LNGA0001
A2 MOS/UMA  MOSSP002
LNG/UMA LNGA0003
ONE/SME 88697492312
A SME 88697019912
CSR/UMA DNA0011
STO 45CD9015
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#1 Urban Single this week

ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Title

Sweet Dreams
Battlefield

Boom Boom Pow
Obsessed

Chase That Feeling
Hush Hush; Hush Hush
Halo

Because

Jump

Knock You Down
Forever

Beautiful

Right Round

Fire Burning

Single Ladies (Put A Ring On It)
We Made You

Jai Ho! (You Are My Destiny)
Work

Make Her Say
Beautiful

Birthday Sex

Kiss Me Thru The Phone
Sugar

Love Sex Magic

I'm On A Boat

Burn

Shining Down

Been Waiting

We Don't Care

If | Were A Boy

OK, You're Right

Low

Dead And Gone

Pump It

No Air

D.O.A. (Death Of Auto-tune)
Live Your Life

Disturbia

Running Back

Crack A Bottle

Artist

Beyonce

Jordin Sparks

The Black Eyed Peas

Mariah Carey

Hilltop Hoods

The Pussycat Dolls

Beyonce

Jessica Mauboy

Flo Rida Feat. Nelly Furtado

Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
Chris Brown

Eminem

Flo Rida Feat. Ke$ha

Sean Kingston

Beyonce

Eminem

A.R. Rahman Feat. The Pussycat Dolls
Ciara Feat. Missy Elliott

Kid Cudi

Akon Feat. Colby O'Donis & Kardinal Offishall

Jeremih

Soulja Boy Tell'Em Feat. Sammie
Flo Rida Feat. Wynter

Ciara Feat. Justin Timberlake
The Lonely Island Feat. T-Pain
Jessica Mauboy

Lupe Fiasco

Jessica Mauboy

Akon

Beyonce

50 Cent

Flo Rida Feat. T-Pain

T.I. Feat. Justin Timberlake

Black Eyed Peas

Jordin Sparks Duet With Chris Brown
Jay-Z

T.l. Feat. Rihanna

Rihanna

Jessica Mauboy Feat. Flo Rida
Eminem Feat. Dr. Dre & 50 Cent
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Company
SME
JVE/SME
INR/IUMA
ISL/IUMA
GE/UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
SME
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
JVE/SME
INRIUMA
ATL/WAR
SME
COL/SME
INR/IUMA
INR/UMA
LAF/SME
UMA
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
LAF/SME
UNI/UMA
SME
ATL/WAR
SME
UMA
SME
INR/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
INR/UMA
JVE/SME
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
DEF/UMA
SME
INR/UMA

Catalogue No.
G010001735767M
88697553682
2706615
2713505
GERCDS001
2708133
88697473502
88697535662
US-AT2-09-00453
2711463
88697334012
2707629
7567896654
G0100018009408
88697417512
2706416
2700923
88697553052
2710329
1799453
2705033
2706205
7567895979
88697508652
1798566
88697436282
US-AT2-09-02243
88697491362
2707178
G010001734228
2712441
7567899473
7567896689
9850564
88697317092
US-AT2-09-02100
7567896970
1787139
88697411792
1799758



To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1144

,_
=

OO NWPAON —

_\..;Aém_\m_\é.h,\)mé.h_‘A_\%

[ -
ONF o= =5

#1 Urban Album this week

ARIA Urban Album Chart - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Title

The EN.D

State Of The Art

| Am... Sasha Fierce
Major Flavours 4
Relapse

Battlefield

Been Waiting
Crave Vol. 2

Doll Domination 2.0
Alright, Still
Freedom

R.0.0.T.S. (Route Of Overcoming The Struggle)

Love & War

RnB Superclub: Greatest Club Hits 2001-2009

Flying Colours

Hip Hop: The Collection 2009
Exclusive

The Great Divide

Monkey Business

Future Sex/Love Sounds

Dr. Boondigga & The Big BW
Urban Chill

Fantasy Ride

Clockwork

Greatest Hits

Blazin' 2009

Curtain Call: The Hits
BLACKsummers'night

Year Of The Gentleman
Elephunk

Mail On Sunday

Paper Trail

Live Sexy: The Urban Edge Collection
The Eminem Show

Good Girl Gone Bad

The Hard Road

808s & Heartbreak

The Ecstatic

Jordin Sparks

In A Perfect World...

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Artist

The Black Eyed Peas
Hilltop Hoods
Beyonce

Various - mixed by DJ Sir-Vere
Eminem

Jordin Sparks
Jessica Mauboy
Various - mixed by DJ Havana Brown
Pussycat Dolls

Lily Allen

Akon

Flo Rida

Daniel Merriweather
Various

Bliss N Eso

Various

Chris Brown

Gully Platoon

Black Eyed Peas
Justin Timberlake
Fat Freddy's Drop
Various

Ciara

Phrase

The Notorious B.I.G.
Various - mixed by DJ Nino Brown
Eminem

Maxwell

Ne-Yo

Black Eyed Peas
Flo Rida

TL

Various

Eminem

Rihanna

Hilltop Hoods

Kanye West

Mos Def

Jordin Sparks

Keri Hilson
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Company
INR/UMA
GE/UMA
COL/SME
UMA
INR/UMA
JVE/SME
SME
UMA
INR/UMA
CPT/EMI
UNI/UMA
ATL/WAR
UMA
WAR
ILL/UMA
UMA
JVE/SME
OBESE
A&M/UMA
JVE/SME
INE

UMA
LAF/SME
UMA
BAD/WAR
UMA
INR/UMA
COL/SME
DEF/UMA
A&M/UMA
ATL/WAR
ATL/WAR
SME
UMA
DEF/UMA
OBESE
DEF/UMA
INE
JVE/SME
INR/UMA

Catalogue No.
2708142
GERO001
88697409802
5320643
2703216
88697558482
88697431782
8823919
2705553
3717392
1793437
7567896624
2706285
5186533782
ILL0O29CD
5316961
88697315822
OBRO067
9882228
88697179262
DRP013
5320851
88697527132
2704315
7567899963
5315717
9889084
69699891422
1785907
9860637
7567899494
7567898198
88697444522
4932902
1771728
OBR042
1787279
DWT009
88697187522
2701778
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1 1 8
2 2 4
3 4 7
4 5 4
5 6 4
6 3 14
7 8 5
8 10 19
9 16 7
10 13 6
1" 9 15
12 12 9
13 7 9
14 " 16
15 14 5
16 21 2
17 17 10
18 18
19 20 5
20 15 20
21 22 7
22 19 9
23 28 3
24 35 18
25 26 4
26 23 3
27 24 9
28 47 2
29 31 16
30 27 4
31 41 2
32 30 6
33 - NEW
34 25 9
35 34 5
36 32 6
37 36 21
38 37 4
39 - NEW
40 38 8
41 48 2
42 33 6
43 - NEW
4 40 9
45 29 6
46 50 4
47 42 6
48 46 2
49 - NEW
50 44 30
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 17th August 2009
TITLE:Artist
IN THE AIR (Axwell / TV Rock & Luke Chable mix) TV Rock Feat. Rudy

HEARTBREAKER (Laidback Luke / Wolfgang Gartner / Jump Jump Dance Dance mix) MSTRKRFT Feat. John Legend

FIXIN' TO THRILL (Chris Fraser mix) Dragonette

ELEVATOR (Laidback Luke mix) Junior Sanchez Feat. Good Charlotte

DREAMER '09 (TV Rock / Darbuck & Klien mix) Viani DJ / Veerus & Maxie Devine Feat. Janice Robinson
BONKERS (Club / The Only mix) Dizzee Rascal & Armand Van Helden

| DON'T KNOW WHY (Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Moony

LEAVE THE WORLD BEHIND Axwell / Angello / Ingrosso / Laidback Luke Feat. Deborah Cox
DISCO ELECTRIQUE (Revisited mix) Bingo Players vs. Chocolate Puma

LA LA SONG (Tocadisco mix) Bob Sinclar & Sugarhill Gang

NEED ME TO STAY (Bass Kleph / Lorne Padman & Christian Luke mix) Tommy Trash
COOL (Afrojack mix) Spencer & Hill

DO YOU WANT MORE The Aston Shuffle Feat. Danimal Kingdom

WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER (Laidback Luke mix) David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland

SHUT UP & LET IT GO Sidney Samson

TOOK THE NIGHT (Act Yo Age / Alvaro / The Only mix) Chelley

GIFTED (The Aston Shuffle mix) N.A.S.A. Feat. Kanye West / Santogold & Lykke Li

SAN FRANCISCO RAIN (Chris Lake mix) Lys Feat. Mooli

RADIOMAN (EDX mix) Afrojack

I'M NOT ALONE (deadmau5 / Hook N Sling / MYNC mix) Calvin Harris

GIRL VS BOY (RobKay & Shamus / Blaze Tripp / Nick Galea / Original mix) Jono Fernandez Feat. Tim Watson
DON'T WAN'CHA (TV Rock / Taylor Square / lan Carey / MYNC mix) Zoe Badwi

CHICO (Malente / Tom Piper / THDP / Baby Gee - Habebe & Benny Electric mix) Danny T
COME ON (Angger Dimas / Venuto & Matt Nugent mix) Javi Mula

DOUBLE UP (Tom Piper / The Only Breakdown / Two Fresh mix) Killaqueenz

DO IT AGAIN (Denzal Park mix) Cassie Davis

THUMP (Nick Galea / Kid Kenobi mix) Bertie Blackman

WARP The Bloody Beetroots

GETTING AWAY WITH IT (Vandalism / Chardy mix) Sean Quinn & Gus Cullen

THIS IS HOW IT GOES (Denzal Park mix) Gold Fish

MAKE IT FUNKY Alvaro

IN FOR THE KILL (Lifelike mix) La Roux

BACK TO THE BEAT Reekay Garcia

BEHIND THE SUN (Cristian Marchi / Club mix) Sgt Slick & Rob Pix Feat Bright White

LET ME BE YOUR FANTASY (Bart B More / Wideboys mix) Ruff Loaderz Feat. Baby D
SUPERSTAR (Danny Merx / Stevie Hart / Phonatics / Fabian Gray / 808's mix) David May
$PEND MY MONEY (Bass Kleph / Tom Piper mix) Bass Kleph & Stellar

READY FOR THE WEEKEND (Dave Spoon mix) Calvin Harris

KIDSOS Sebastian Ingrosso

SPRAY CAN Renaissance Man

ANYWAY (A-Trak & Armand Van Helden mix) Duck Sauce

POLKADOTS Afrojack

SWEET DISPOSITION (Dirty South / Axwell mix) The Temper Trap

THE SIXPACK ANTHEM (Tommy Trash / Pow! Pow! / Spruce Lee mix) Orgasmic & Tekitek
| GOTTA FEELING (David Guetta mix) Black Eyed Peas

LIFE GOES ON Jose / Eric Morillo & Richard Grey

TAKE ME AWAY AGAIN (Stafford Brothers / Dave Darrell mix) 4 Strings

HEY Laidback Luke & Diplo

| WILL BE HERE (Wolfgang Gartner mix) Tiesto & Sneaky Sound System

RIVERSIDE (Original / Tom Piper mix) Sidney Samson

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Co.
NEON/WAR
ETC/UMA
BRR/SME
HUS/UMA
NEON/WAR
LIB/lUMA
ONE/SME
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
HUS/UMA
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
VIRIEMI
HUS/UMA
HUS/MA
ANTI/SHK
RIS/XXX
ONE/SME
COL/SME
BAM/XXX
NEON/WAR
BAM/XXX
VIC/UMA
CSR/UMA
COL/SME
FR5/MGM
HUS/UMA
VIC/UMA
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
UMA

XXX
VIC/UMA
CSR/UMA
CSR/UMA
VAC/XXX
COL/SME
HUS/UMA
ONE/SME
XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX
HUS/UMA
UMA

XXX
HUS/UMA
XXX

XXX
NEON/WAR
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Singles
™w LW
1 8
2 1
3 5
4 -
5 2
6 6
7 -
8 14
9 4
10 -
11 3
12 11
13 16
14 15
15 12
16 10
17 9
18 -
19 13
20 18
Albums
™w LW
1 2
2 -
3 3
4 -
5 7
6 1
7 4
8 10
9 6
0 9
1 5
12 1
13 8
14 12
15 19
16 18
17 16
18 20
19 13
20 17
Honour Roll:
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Title

Mama Do (Uh Oh, Uh Oh)
Broken Leg

Warp

Shooting Stars

Release Me

Fader

Sweet Disposition
Ramona Was A Waitress
I'd Rather Be With You
Stone Cold Sober

Lily

Show Me Love

All | Want

Paper Planes: Homeland Security Remixes
Dog Days

Sticks 'n" Stones
Sundown Syndrome / Remember Me
Bounce

Here We Go Again
Jimmy Recard

Title

Friendly Fires

Light

SpongeBob's Greatest Hits
The Great Divide

The Long Now

Bringer Of Plagues
American Saturday Night
Veckatimest

Spirit Of The Glen: Journey
Nothing Personal

Classics

Essential Alison Krauss
They Blind The Stars, And The Wild Team
The Sound of Madness
Greatest Hits

My One And Only Thrill
Drown In Colour

Julian PlentiIs ... Skyscraper
Spinnerette

Laser Graffiti

Artist
Pixie Lott
Bluejuice

The Bloody Beetroots Feat. Steve Aoki

Bag Raiders
Agnes

The Temper Trap
The Temper Trap
Paul Dempsey
Joshua Radin
Paloma Faith
Rav Thomas

Steve Angello Feat. Laidback Luke & Robin S

Sarah Blasko

M.LA.

Florence + The Machine
Jamie T.

Tame Impala
MSTRKRFT

Demi Lovato

Drapht

Artist

Friendly Fires
Matisyahu
SpongeBob SquarePants
Gully Platoon
Children Collide
Divine Heresy

Brad Paisley
Grizzly Bear

The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards
All Time Low
Rhythms del Mundo
Alison Krauss
Decoder Ring
Shinedown

The Notorious B.I.G.
Melody Gardot

Red Riders

Julian Plenti
Spinnerette

The Galvatrons

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
There are no new entries into the top 50 this week.
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Rec. Co. Catalogue Number
MER/UMA 2711869
DEW/UMA 2714523
HUS/UMA 2715182
MOD/UMA 2715014
WAR GB-SXS-09-00056
LIB/JUMA 9341004005556
LIB/JUMA LMCD0023
CAP/EMI 9666542
ATL/WAR US-QE9-08-00002
EPI/SME 88697529352
BSIDE BYR007
MOS/UMA 2707867
DEW/UMA 2709079
INE XLT328
UMA 1798402
EMI 9668725
UMA 2714515
ETC/UMA US-DM3-08-00062
UMA 8714818
OBESE AU-0B1-08-00399

Rec. Co. Catalogue Number

INE XLCD383

EPI/SME 88697567322

SME 88697558522

OBESE OBR067

UMA 1783349

RR/WAR RR78482

ARI/SME 88697473522

WARP/INE WARPCD182

UCJ/UMA 4763232

SHK HR710-AUS

UMA 2710218

UMA 6106552

INE IR5228CD

ATL/WAR 7567899324

BAD/WAR 7567899963

UCJ/UMA 1796782

IVY/UMA VY082

INE OLE8732

CTXISHK CTX488CD

MUSH/WAR 5186541872

© 1990 - 2009 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.
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ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 39 1 Fearless Taylor Swift A2 BIG/UMA 1799119
2 2 3 2 Sittin' On 80: 80 Aussie Truckin' Classics Slim Dusty EMI 3102680
3 3 5 3 Double Cream: The Best Of Cream Of Country Various SME 88697546162
4 4 19 2 Defying Gravity Keith Urban o CPT/EMI 2357512
5 - 1 5  Boys From The Bush: Men Of Aussie Country Various ABC/UMA 2712152
6 6 35 3 The Very Best Of Dolly Parton Dolly Parton RCA/SME 88697060742
7 5 6 3 American Saturday Night Brad Paisley ARI/SME 88697473522
8 9 2 8 Essential Alison Krauss Alison Krauss UMA 6106552
9 17 18 5  Personal File Johnny Cash SME/QQ 82796942652
10 10 243 1 The Essential Johnny Cash Johnny Cash A2 COL/SME C2K86290
11 8 89 2 Greatest Hits: 18 Kids Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 5155542
12 15 69 1 Rattlin' Bones Kasey Chambers & Shane Nicholson A LIB/UMA LMCD0005
13 13 82 1 Cowboy Town Brooks & Dunn o ARI/SME 88697507422
14 7 45 4 Taylor Swift Taylor Swift UMA 1787469
15 - 8 3 Secret, Profane & Sugarcane Elvis Costello CONC/UMA 7231612
16 14 374 1 Wide Open Spaces Dixie Chicks A2 SME 489842.2
17 1 88 1 Greatest Hits Shania Twain A UMA 9863141
18 12 17 3 | Love This Place Troy Cassar-Daley LIB/UMA LMCD0046
19 20 12 6  Greatest Hits Il Kenny Chesney SME 88697495302
20 - 51 8  The Essential John Denver RCA/SME 88697070082

ARIA Classical Albums - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

W w Tl HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 6 1 My Dream - Mio Visione Mark Vincent A SME 88697552412
2 5 3 2 Opera's Greatest Chorus Opera Queensland Chorus ACL/UMA 4763489
3 2 15 1 You'll Never Walk Alone Andre Rieu [ ] UNI/UMA 2701661
4 3 4 2 Spirit Of The Glen: Journey The Royal Scots Dragoon Guards UCJIUMA 4763232
5 4 18 2 Masterpieces Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 5318140
6 1 18 3 Spring: Beautiful Music From ABC Classics Various ACL/UMA 4766829
7 6 40 1 The Promise I Divo A SME 88697424342
8 14 36 6  Wicked Soundtrack DEC/UMA 1704743
9 7 12 2 The Essential Piano Album Various ACL/UMA 4763383
10 16 17 1 Passione Paul Potts ® SME 88697474392
1 10 8 3 The Essential Guitar: Music Of Beauty And Romance Various ACL/UMA 4763338
12 8 5 2 Harry Potter And The Half-Blood Prince (Soundtrack) Nicholas Hooper DEC/UMA 2710512
13 9 37 2 The Priests The Priests A EPI/SME 88697339692
14 12 12 11 For You: Classical Love Songs Various ACL/UMA 4763269
15 13 94 1 Vivere: The Best Of Andrea Bocelli Andrea Bocelli A UNI/UMA 1746680
16 - 1 16 Rosario Rosario la Spina ACL/UMA 4763483
17 - 24 1 You'll Never Walk Alone David Hobson & Teddy Tahu Rhodes ACL/UMA 4763284
18 17 5 16 Winter Solstice Various ACL/UMA 4763443
19 - 1 19  Legato Margaret Keys UCJIUMA 0182806

20 15 36 2 Live In Australia Andre Rieu [ ] UNI/lUMA 1795007

ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

W w T HP  Title Artist Company Catalogue No.
1 1 10 1 Baby It's Cold Outside: Smooth Jazz For A Cozy Evening Various ABC/UMA 5318789
2 2 2 2 The Best Of Patrizio Buanne Patrizio Buanne DEC/UMA 5320638
3 3 20 1 Quiet Nights Diana Krall VE/UMA 1793110
4 4 195 1 Caught In The Act Michael Buble o WAR 7599386622
5 5 17 2 My One And Only Thrill Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 1796782
6 20 4 6  Jazz For Booklovers Various VE/UMA 5320178
7 15 357 1 Kind Of Blue Miles Davis COL/SME 88697335522
8 7 18 2 Bittersweet Kate Ceberano ACL/UMA 2701619
9 6 101 2 The Very Best Of Diana Krall Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
10 13 374 1 Come Away With Me Norah Jones A9 EMI 5417472
1 8 192 4  Come Fly With Me Michael Buble ° WAR 9362486832
12 12 41 1 Blackbird: The Music Of Lennon And McCartney Katie Noonan SME 88697394382
13 9 114 1 Call Me Irresponsible Michael Buble A5 RPS/WAR 9362499987
14 10 2 10 Public Enemies Soundtrack DEC/UMA 2709010
15 1 16 1 The Stillest Hour Carl Riseley MER/UMA 2703453
16 14 233 1 It's Time Michael Buble A5 RPSWAR 9362489462
17 17 39 4 The Katie Melua Collection Katie Melua SHK DRAMCD0040
18 16 23 1 Bare Bones Madeleine Peyroux UMA 6132722
19 18 314 1 Michael Buble Michael Buble A7 RPSWAR 9362483762
20 - 27 6  Worrisome Heart Melody Gardot UCJIUMA 1749640
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1 1 163
2 - 1
3 2 78
4 3 106
5 4 142
6 5 7
7 7 16
8 9 85
9 8 3
10 " 33
1 6 95
12 13 164
13 12 6
14 14 3
15 10 100
16 17 129
17 19 2
18 16 10
19 18 370
20 20 154
21 15 12
2 22 36
23 36 34
24 23 M
25 24 12
26 25 M3
21 26 6
28 - 66
29 3% 129
30 28 16
31 33 66
32 37 240
32 7
34 30 31
3B 29 24
36 - 20
37 39 4
8 21 23
39 32 9
40 - 7
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#1 Music DVD this week

ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Title

#1's

The DVD

Live In Bucharest: The Dangerous Tour
Live From Wembley Arena

Plnk - Live In Europe

Video Greatest Hits: HIStory / HIStory On Film Volume I
Dangerous: The Short Films

The Concert In Central Park

Kissology Vol. 2 1978-1991

Finally...The First Farewell Tour

Video Greatest Hits: HIStory

Highwaymen Live

Something To Be Tour: Live At Red Rocks
Romantic Moments

HIStory On Film Volume |l

S&M

Live In London

No Quarter: Jimmy Page & Robert Plant Unledded
One Night Only

Farewell Tour 1 (Live From Melbourne)
Flight 666: The Film

Live In Australia

The Best Of The Johnny Cash TV Show
Grace: Around The World

Kissology: The Ultimate Kiss Collection Vol. 1 1974-1977
DVD

Live At The Enmore

Elvis: The King Of Rock 'N' Roll

One Night Only! Rod Stewart Live At Royal Albert Hall
The Ultimate Collection

The Videos 1989-2004

Greatest Hits Live

The One

In Concert: Tea For The Tillerman

Zoom Tour Live

Live In Maastricht Il

Acoustic

The Beyonce Experience Live

Live In Rio

Crossroads

Artist

Michael Jackson
Parkway Drive
Michael Jackson
Pink

Plnk

Michael Jackson
Michael Jackson
Simon & Garfunkel
Kiss

Phil Collins
Michael Jackson
The Highwaymen
Rob Thomas
Andre Rieu
Michael Jackson
Metallica
Leonard Cohen
Jimmy Page

Bee Gees

The Eagles

Iron Maiden
Andre Rieu
Johnny Cash
Jeff Buckley

Kiss

Led Zeppelin
Jimmy Barnes
Elvis Presley
Rod Stewart
Whitney Houston
Metallica

Neil Diamond
Michael Jackson
Cat Stevens
Electric Light Orchestra (ELO)
Andre Rieu
Crosby, Stills & Nash
Beyonce

Diana Krall

Eric Clapton
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A16

A9
A 13
A8
A
A
A6

A2
A5
A7

A7
A6
A2
A

A9
A 10
A

A21
A2
A

A7

A2
A6
A
A4
A10
[ J

> > >

Company
EPI/SME
SHK
EPI/SME
LAF/SME
JVE/SME
SME
EPI/SME
SME
EAG/SHK
WAR
EPI/SME
COL/SME
LIB/UMA
UNI/UMA
EPI/SME
WAR
COL/SME
WAR
EAG/SHK
WAR

EMI
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
SME
EAG/SHK
RHI/WAR
LIB/UMA
RCA/SME
JISME
ARI/SME
MER/UMA
COL/SME
EPI/SME
SHK
WEA/WAR
UCJIUMA
WAR
COL/SME
EAG/SHK
RHI/WAR

Catalogue No.
88697278039
RES089
88697107499
88697109929
82876848569
88697519229
49164.9
88697286319
KAL1681
2564619822
EVD50123
82876748989
LIB53DVD
2707811
50138.9
8536402182
88697405039
0349703242
KAL1594
2564623072
6981449
1793514
88697040269
88697529139
KAL1565
0349701982
LIBDVD1093
88697174959
88697371369
88697192989
1714448
CVD49014
202419.9
DAVID0668
0927416902
1790573
0349703002
88697180879
KAL1548
0349703782



UK Chart - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 2 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

2 1 NEVER LEAVE YOU Tinchy Stryder Feat. Amelle
3 READY FOR THE WEEKEND Calvin Harris

4 - BEHIND CLOSED DOORS Peter Andre

5 5  SWEET DREAMS Beyonce

6 3 SUPERNOVA Mr Hudson Feat. Kanye West

7 4  BEAT AGAIN JLS

8 6 | KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OUCHO) Pitbull
9 10 GET SHAKY lan Carey Project

10 14 REMEDY Little Boots

11 7  EVACUATE THE DANCEFLOOR Cascada

12 8 BULLETPROOF La Roux

13 9 PAPARAZZI Lady GaGa

14 17  FIRE BURNING Sean Kingston

15 - ONE MORE CHANCE Bloc Party

16 11 WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
17 - BIRTHDAY SEX Jeremih

18 16 BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas
19 12 BEAUTIFUL Eminem
20 13 POPPIHOLLA Chicane

Albums
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  THE ESSENTIAL Michael Jackson
2 5 | AM SASHA FIERCE Beyonce
3 3 THE END Black Eyed Peas
4 4 SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini
5 - THE STONE ROSES The Stone Roses
6 2 LUNGS Florence & The Machine
7 7 LAROUX La Roux
8 6  THE FAME Lady GaGa
9 11 WILD YOUNG HEARTS Noisettes
10 8 WEST RYDER PAUPER LUNATIC ASYLUM Kasabian
11 10 THE BEST OF Chicane
12 9  BAD Michael Jackson

13 16 IT'SNOT ME IT'S YOU Lily Allen

14 14 ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
15 19 RELAPSE Eminem

16 17  THRILLER Michael Jackson

17 - FUNHOUSE P!nk

18 - SONGS FOR YOU TRUTHS FOR ME James Morrison
19 18 ESSENTIAL Alison Krauss

20 - LOVE & WAR Daniel Merriweather

(Courtesy of BPI9)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 17t August 2009

The Billboard Hot 100 - Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 |1 GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas

2 3 YOU BELONG WITH ME Taylor Swift

3 2 BESTIEVER HAD Drake

4 4 KNOCK YOU DOWN Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West & Ne-Yo
5 5  USE SOMEBODY Kings Of Leon

6 6  DOWN Jay Sean Feat. Lil Wayne

7 10 GOOD GIRLS GO BAD Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester
8 7 FIRE BURNING Sean Kingston

9 15 HOTEL ROOM SERVICE Pitbull

10 8 BOOMBOOM POW Black Eyed Peas

11 11 WAKING UP IN VEGAS Katy Perry

129  LOVE GAME Lady GaGa

13 - SHE WOLF Shakira

14 14  OBSESSED Mariah Carey

15 12 | KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OCHO) Pitbull
16 13  BATTLEFIELD Jordin Sparks

17 16 YOUNG MONEY Every Girl

18 18 PLEASE DON'T LEAVE ME PInk

19 17  BIRTHDAY SEX Jeremih

20 - BREAK UP Mario Feat Gucci Mane & Sean Garrett

The Billboard 200 — Top 20
W LW TITLE Artist

1 - LIVE ON THE INSIDE Sugarland
NOW 31 Various
GLORIANA Gloriana
THE E.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon
LEAVE THIS TOWN Daughtry
BLACKSUMMERS’ NIGHT Maxwell
KIDZ BOP 16 Kidz Bop Kids
FEARLESS Taylor Swift
LOSO’'S WAY (SOUNDTRACK) Fabolous
HANNAH MONTANA 3 Soundtrack
12 - | GET AROUND K'Jon
13 11 THE FOUNDATION Zac Brown Band
14 8 HERE WE GO AGAIN Demi Lovato

~N—_©O© 1 WO O B

15 - NOONE'S FIRST, AND YOU'RE NEXT Modest Mouse
16 10 THE FAME Lady GaGa
17 - AMERICAN IDOL SEASON 8: THE 5 SONG EP Soundtrack

18 14 HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE Soundtrack
19 13 RELAPSE Eminem
20 15 WIDE OPEN Jason Aldean

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Singles
TW LW  TITLE Artist
1 1 1 KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OUCHO) Pitbull
2 2 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas
3 3 WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
4 4  BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas
5 - NEVER LEAVE YOU Tinchy Stryder Feat. Amelle Berrah
6
7
8
9

o

EVACUATE THE DANCEFLOOR Cascada
6  JUNGLE DRUM Emiliana Torrini
- MANOS AL AIRE Nelly Furtado
18  SWEET DREAMS Beyonce
10 12 LASSE-TOI ALLER BEBE Collectif Metisse
11 9  SUPERNOVA Mr. Hudson Feat. Kanye West
12 8 CAMENERVE Helmut Fritz
13 10 STADT Cassandra Steen & Adel Tawil
14 7  BEATAGAIN JLS
15 13 RELEASE ME Agnes
16 11 POKER FACE Lady GaGa

17 - WITHOUT YOU (PERDUE SANS TOIl) Ocean Drive/DJ Oriska
18 16 HEAVY CROSS Gossip
19 - SHOE CE SOIR Bisso Na Bisso

20 15 TECHNOLOGY Ayo

Albums

TW LW  TITLE Artist

1  THE COLLECTION Michael Jackson

2 KING OF POP Michael Jackson

3 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas

4 THE ESSENTIAL Michael Jackson

5  THE FAME Lady GaGa

6  21ST CENTURY BREAKDOWN Green Day
15 | AM...SASCHA FIERCE Beyonce

14 NO LINE ON THE HORIZON U2

7 NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson

12 LUNGS Florence & The Machine

11 8 Il Billy Talent

12 13 SUNNY SIDE UP Paolo Nutini

13 - BAD Michael Jackson

14 10 THE MOTOWN YEARS Michael Jackson And Jackson 5
15 9  THRILLER Michael Jackson

16 16  ONLY BY THE NIGHT Kings Of Leon

17 17 HOBO Charlie Winston

S©OWENOOEWN R

18 - LASSO 2Raumwohnung
19 11 A-HAFoot Of The Mountain
20 - ITSNOTME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen

(Courtesy: Billboard®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1 | GOTTA FEELING Black Eyed Peas
2 3 EVACUATE THE DANCEFLOOR Cascada
3 6 21 GUNS Green Day
4 10  BEAUTIFUL Eminem
5 4 NEW DIVIDE Linkin Park
6 7 STAND WITH YOU J.Williams Feat. Lavina Williams
7 11 PAPARAZZ| Lady GaGa
8 2 GOOD GIRLS GO BAD Cobra Starship Feat. Leighton Meester
9 5  BATTLEFIELD Jordin Sparks
10 15 BOOM BOOM POW Black Eyed Peas
11 9  WHEN LOVE TAKES OVER David Guetta Feat. Kelly Rowland
12 17  HEAVY CROSS Gossip
13 14 MY HOUSE Kids Of 88

14 - OUTTA HERE Esmee Denters

15 13 YOU BELONG WITH ME Taylor Swift

16 - ORDINARY LIFE Smashproof

17 - | KNOW YOU WANT ME (CALLE OCHO) Pitbull

18 12 KNOCK YOU DOWN Keri Hilson Feat. Kanye West
19 8  ROCK N ROLL Eric Hutchinson
20 18  FUNHOUSE PInk

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2 THEE.N.D. Black Eyed Peas
2 3 HANNAH MONTANA: THE MOVIE Soundtrack
3 1 THE ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson
4 9  FUNHOUSE P!nk
5 4 FEARLESS Taylor Swift
6 5  21STCENTURY BREAKDOWN Green Day
7 7 DR BOONDIGGA AND THE BIG BW Fat Freddy’s Drop
8 12  BLACKICE AC/DC
9 6 NUMBER ONES Michael Jackson
10 16  LOCALIZE IT Sweet And Irie
1 20 MY ONE AND ONLY THRILL Melody Gardot
12 11 TRANSFORMERS: REVENGE OF THE FALLEN - THE MOVIE Soundtrack
13 10 LEAVE THIS TOWN Daughtry
14 8  YOUNG LOVE J.Williams
15 - IT'S NOT ME, IT'S YOU Lily Allen
16 17  RELAPSE Eminem
17 18  KING OF POP: NEW ZEALAND COLLECTION Michael Jackson
18 - DEGREES OF EXISTENCE Dimmer
19 - GREATEST HITS: THE GOLDEN AGE OF Roger Whitaker
20 15  THE MOTOWN YEARS Michael Jackson And The Jackson 5

(Courtesy of RIANZ®)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Singles

Artist Title Dist. Country TW LW Date
ANDRE, PETER Behind Closed Doors UK 4 (-) 17.08.2009
EMPIRE OF THE SUN We Are The People EMI UK 69 (63) 17.08.2009
LENKA The Show SME Europe 79 (78) 17.08.2009
MERRIWEATHER, Red UMA UK 29 (20) 17.08.2009
DANIEL Europe 66 (67) 17.08.2009
TEMPER TRAP, THE Sweet Disposition UMA UK 56 (54) 17.08.2009
URBAN, KEITH Only You Can Love Me WAR USA 84 (94) 17.08.2009

This Way
VERONICAS, THE Untouched WAR UK 44 (34) 17.08.2009
Europe 86 (72) 17.08.2009
Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country W LW Date
AC/DC Black Ice SME Europe 7 (65) 17.08.2009
Canada 46 (75) 17.08.2009
EMPIRE OF THE SUN Walking On A Dream EMI UK 71 (66) 17.08.2009
HILLSONG Faith + Hope + Love: Live SME USA 47 (-) 17.08.2009
MERRIWEATHER, Love & War UMA UK 20 (24) 17.08.2009
DANIEL Europe 72 (85) 17.08.2009
SICK PUPPIES Tri-Polar EMI USA 84 (67) 17.08.2009
TEMPER TRAP, THE Conditions UMA UK 32 (-) 17.08.2009
URBAN, KEITH Defying Gravity EMI USA 49 (45) 17.08.2009
Canada 60 (58) 17.08.2009
YUNUPINGU, Gurrumul MGM Europe 34 (70) 17.08.2009
GEOFFREY GURRUMUL UK 67 (59) 17.08.2009
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Alix Perez

Arctic Monkeys

Beastie Boys

Bones
Georgia Fields
Jimmy Barnes

Kate Miller-Heidke

Mojada

My Name 4 Your Name
Noisia

Ouch My Face

The Kdms

Transients, The

Black Canvas
Brenda Russell
Bronx, The

Calvin Harris

Cassie Davis

Cave Singers
Charlie Landsborough
Chicha Libre

Chris Cavill and The
Long Weekend

Cobra Starship

Daniel O'Donnell

Daniel O'Donnell

Dappled Cities

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Down The Line / Stray 12 inch Vinyl Single INE SHA027

Crying Lightning Vinyl EMI RUG338
Crying Lightning * Red Right Hand * | Haven't Got My Strange RUG338T

Too Many Rappers Vinyl EMI 6866111

Too Many Rappers * Too Many Rappers (Instrumental) * Too Many Rappers (A Cappella)

A Mountain Of One Vinyl INE AMRO06

One Finger Compact Disc MGM  PB052

Red Hot/A Fool In Love Vinyl UMA LM450077

The Last Day On Earth Compact Disc SME 88697579282
The Last Day On Earth * The Last Day On Earth (Video)

Exactly Compact Disc MGM  JDOG09001
From Lead To Ink Compact Disc MGM  MN4YN1

The Bells Of / Last Look 12 inch Vinyl Single INE METHO079
Ouch My Face Compact Disc MGM V112

Never Stop Believing 12 inch Vinyl Single INE GOMMADTO003
Crossfades Compact Disc MGM  TRANSIENTS001

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 17t August 2009

Rise Compact Disc INE CADCD001
In the Thick of It: The Best of Brenda Russell Compact Disc MGM  DOMECD301
Mariachi EI Bronx Compact Disc SHK CTX506CD
Ready For The Weekend Compact Disc SME 88697571912

Dance Wiv Me (Extended Mix) * I'm Not Alone (Radio Edit) * Blue * Worst Day * Limits * The Rain * 5iliconeator * Ready For The Weekend
(Album Version) * Stars Come Out * Flashback * Relax * Burns Night * Yeah Yeah Yeah La La La * You Used To Hold Me

Differently Compact Disc SME 88697532902
88697577452

Welcome Joy Compact Disc INE OLE8422

Under Blue Skies Compact Disc SME 88697550602

Sonido Amazonico! Compact Disc MGM  CRAW53

Distance Compact Disc MGM  CCLWO1

Hot Mess Compact Disc WMA 7567896934

Good Girls Go Bad * Nice Guys Finish Last (Album Version) * Fold Your Hands Child (Explicit Album Version) * You're Not In On The Joke
(Album Version) * Hot Mess (Explicit Album Version) * Living In The Sky With Diamonds (Album Version) * Wet Hot American Summer (Album
Version) * The Scene Is Dead; Long Live The Scene (Album Vers * Move Like You Gonna Die (Explicit Album Version) * The World Will Never
Do * Pete Wentz Is The Only Reason We're Famous

Timeless Compact Disc SME 88697550592

Walk Right Back * Timeless * | Won't Take Less Than Your Love * Whispering Hope * Have You Ever Been Lonely * Eileen Mcmanus * Secret
Love * Vaya Con Dios (may God Be With You) * Just Someone | Used To Know * Jeannie's Afraid Of The Dark * Somewhere Between * Wil
The Circle Be Unbroken * | Heard The Bluebirds Sing * We Beleive In Happy Endings

Together Again Compact Disc SME 88697550612
Zounds Compact Disc INE SNSCD0040
SNSCD0044

The Price * Hold Your Back * Answer Is Zero * Wooden Ships * Slow For Me My Island * The Night Is Young At Heart * Miniature Alas * Don't
Stop There * Kid * Middle People * Apart * Stepshadows
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Dub Pistols
Dunkelbunt
Ekow Alabi
Emma Donovan
Fyah Walk
Harry Taussig
Jackson 5, The

Jay Reatard

Jim Moray

Jordie Lane

Kes Band

Krakatoa
Lecube
Lightning Dust
Lo'jo

Luke Vibert

Marmaduke Duke

Mick Flavin

Mr Scruff

Paul Dempsey

Rafa Godoy
Rec.tangle
Ride Ons, The

Rodney Carrington

Rufige Kru

Savannah Jazz
Band, The

Seal

Shit & Shine

Rum And Coke
Raindrops and Elephants
Going for Gold
Ngarraanga

Ocean Sounds

Fate Is Only Once

The First Recordings

Watch Me Fall

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Vinyl

Compact Disc

Compact Disc
Vinyl

SHK

MGM

MGM

MGM

VIT

MGM

SHK

INE

SBESTCD30
PIR2335
PDS0204
VGM12009
ROOTSTREE02
TSQ2042
SNAP806CDX

OLE8002
OLE8001

I'm Watching You * It Ain't Gonna Save Me * Before | Was Caught * Man Of Steel * Can't Do It Anymore * Faking It * Wounded * Rotten Mind *

Nothing Now * My Reality * Hang Them All * There Is No Sun

Sweet England
Jim Moray
Lover's Ride

Kes Band Il

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

MGM

MGM

VIT

INE

NIBL003

NIBLO0S

JLOO1

MIST032

Doors Open Doors Close * B.P. Grimaud * Trees Fall * Pattersons Curse * Outs * Jessica Braz * The Leyden Experiment * Amelia Airheart *

Ones Seventeen 5:44 * When All Your Silverfish Turn To Gold

Blow

From Here To Now
Infinite Light
Cosmophono

We Hear You

Duke Pandemonium

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Vinyl

Compact Disc

MGM

INE

INE

MGM

INE

WMA

KRAK001
CDMEGA17
JAG139CD
IRL041
Z1Q240

2564691143

Heartburn * Everybody Dance * Silhouettes * Music Show * Kid Gloves * Demon * Erotic Robotic * Je Suis Un Funky Homme * Rubber Lover *

Skin The Mofo

Lucky Break

Compact Disc

SME

88697550642

| Love Ireland * Waltz Of The Angels * All My Roads Lead Back To You * Sweet Rosie Jones * Give A Lonely Heart A Home * | Knew This Day
Would Come * Mayo To St. Antone * Weary, Weary World * Village In County Tyrone * His Latest Flame * My Wild Rose Of Leitrum * Clap

Your Hands * | See You Everywhere * | Wonder Could | Live There * No Justice In This World * Lucky Break

Keep It Unreal (10th Ann Remst)

Everything Is True

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

INE

EMI

ZENCD42X

6844792
6855142

Out The Airlock * Ramona Was A Waitress * Bats * Fast Friends * Take Us To Your Leader * Bird In A Basement * Theme From Nice Guy *

Have You Fallen Out Of Love? * The Great Optimist * Safety In Numbness * Man Of The Moment

Homage to Rafael Godoy
Heavy Maple
Delinquents With Hotrods

El Nino Loco

Compact Disc
Compact Disc
Compact Disc

Compact Disc

MGM

INE

MGM

EMI

RAF002

MELO061CD

REIGNO13

2062882

Wish She Would Have Left Quicker * Best You'll Do Tonight * Bowling Trophy Wife * EI Nino Loco * Drink More Beer * If I'm The Only One *

White Shirts & Rain * Do You All * Don't Tell My Wife * Funny Man * If I'm The Only One

Memoris Of An Afterlife

Let Us Take You to the Mardi Gras

Soul

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

Compact Disc

INE

MGM

WMA

METH011CD

LACD271

9362497466

A Change Is Gonna Come (Album Version) * | Can't Stand The Rain (Album Version) * It's A Man's Man's Man's World (Album Version) * Here
| Am [Come And Take Me] (Album Version) * I've Been Loving You Too Long (Album Version) * It's Alright (Album Version) * If You Don't
Know Me By Now (Album Version) * Knock On Wood (Album Version) * I'm Still In Love With You (Album Version) * Free (Album Version) *
Stand By Me (Album Version) * People Get Ready (Album Version) * A Change Is Gonna Come [Live] (v

229 2299 Girls Against Shit
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Short Stack Stack Is The New Black Compact Disc UMA SMR0015

Special Patrol The Strangers Dozen Compact Disc MGM  SPCD003
Squarepusher Solo Electric Bass 1 Compact Disc INE WARPCD174
SEB.1*SEB.9*SEB.10*SEB.4*SEB.6*SEB.2*SEB.3*SEB.5*SEB.7*S.EB.8*S.EB.11*S.EB. 12
Syran Mbenza Immortal Franco: Africa's Unrivalled Guitar Legend Compact Disc MGM  TUGCD1050
The Duckworth The Duckworth Lewis Method Compact Disc INE DLM002
Lewis
The XX The XX Compact Disc INE YT031CD
Vinyl YTO31LP
Basic Space * Intro * VCR * Crystalised * Islands * Heart Skipped A Beat * Fantasy * Shelter * Infinity * Night Time * Stars
The Yabu Band Gundulla - We Dance Compact Disc MGM  YABU002
Tinpan Orange Bottom Of The Lake Compact Disc VIT TPO123
Toddla T Fabriclive.47 Mixed By Toddla T Compact Disc INE FABRIC94

Baddest Ruffest (Pipes And Slippers Mix) * Stepping Stone * Get Up * Tic Toc * | Remember (Caspa Remix) * Emotions * Love Action * Tigris
Riddim * Fill Up Mi Portion RMX ft Afrikan Boy & Batty Ryme * Amen * Boom DJ From The Bristol City * Boom DJ From The Steel City *
Offline VIP * Manbadman (Andy George Refix) * Shake It (Martelo Megashake) * Cure And The Cause * Funky Flex * The Way He Does
(Toddla T RMX ft Serocee) * Millionaire Bingo * Who Wants To Be A Millionaire * Lonely Days (DOD's Glasg

Ugly Duckling Audacity Compact Disc MGM  HF51

Urban Gypsies Beautiful Catastrophe Compact Disc VIT UGCD003

Various Ze 30 - E 30 - Ze Records Story 1979-2009 Vinyl INE STRUT047LP
Arriba La Cumbia! Compiled by Russ Jones Compact Disc MGM  CRAWA49
Think Global: Celebrate Africa Compact Disc MGM  THINK110CD
The Rough Guide To The Music of Cuba (Second Edition with Bonus CD  Compact Disc MGM  RGNET1225CD
by Sierra Maestra)
Gilles Peterson Presents 'Brazilika' 15th Anniversary Celebration Compact Disc MGM  FARO142CD
Woodstock 40 Compact Disc WMA 8122798598
Brazilution 5.6 Compact Disc INE SDX1011442CD
Our Sound 1 & 2 Compact Disc INE DSTCD001
Unclubbed Compact Disc SME 88697576912
OneLove Presents Toolroom Knights Mixed By Joachim Garraud Compact Disc SME OMGLP009
Elephant Princess Compact Disc SME 88697459972
Ray Hadley Country Music Collection, The Compact Disc SME 88697557872
Million Dollar Riff Compact Disc SME 88697560642

Where's Jerome? Where's Jerome Compact Disc MGM  RISH009

Yim Yames A Tribute To Compact Disc EMI URA301

Long, Long, Long * Behind That Locked Door * Love You To * My Sweet Lord * Ballad Of Sir Frankie Crisp (Let It Roll) * All Things Must Pass

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 17t August 2009
Mick Flavin In Concert / Going Home Again DVD SME 88697550669

Tina Turner Celebrate! The Best Of Tina Turner DVD SHK KAL1616
Private Dancer * What's Love Got To Do With It * Addicted To Love * Nutbush City Limits * Proud Mary * Steamy Windows * We Don't Need
Another Hero * Best (Video), The * When The Heartache Is Over * River Deep Mountain High * 24 - 7 * Charlie Brown * Can't Believe What
You Say * Fool In Love * Whatever You Need * Don't Leave Me This Way * It's Going To Work Out Fine * Let's Stay Together * Honky Tonk
Woman * Hot Legs * Talk To My Heart * Help * Ball Of Confusion * Hold On I'm Coming * It's Only L
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